
a.IUKI® 
2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine with Organized 
Split Needle Bar and an Autmatic Thread Trimmer 
(without Thread Trimmer) 
=*Blt*SBlt~ ~J 1illri\.'f'i~ ElliHt~tJJ ~J ~ ~ ~ 

LH-3568-7 
LH-3568 (*t)] LJ mt) 

PARTS LIST 

40036443 
No.1447-02 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) • * · mar!<.. ........ means this part Is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refe:r to ~ust for information of change", 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2, Codes on the "'ty'' column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts requfred. 

· "0.1 ~ and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart lhat constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

5. As to the parts with marks of "*"(consumable parts) and"©" (optional parts) on the respective parts, 

it is recommended to prepare spares. 

;\-'Y 1) 7- I- .::';fUffl 1:::~ L 't' 
1. " i±ac" jJJO)fc"'l'liia~ 

1) "*"Ell ........... il!JillJO)I~-, :1 ~? I:Jt~ Vt:'fllllllU!<" :h.tdlll.li>'Zl!if!l< L, £ T. 

··~·~·····g~~" ~·~lTC~<"~ 
2) ·ot" ............... "l-;/1'0)" ;±;a" O)iJiilJl'Z#!lill 1: < r~<" "'· 

2.l'llit!llO)J!!'f'l:t. liilii!'Zll<L.. o.1. 2.5JIIliiDll!!ii!l:t. to<" (ll!uU-1-Jt-l >:ll<L-it;. 

3. l'!<lll.!MO) ( ) 1;1., l!lillhll.'Zlii.IXL.T<,'<I-f!lil®'l?;l)<li:I:H!!lfL.£o. 

4. 1 7 ~ 1- "l-;/a.> - - - - - l'fi;t, l!llll$:'1:;!; <>;: 1: H!:llf L. £ T. 

5. 1) A 1-"l-;/rJ) "*" {Jl'l:lll:ll\1.11>), '@' (;f:1':.< 3 ~ll\l.!j,) rT.>I'Ilf>'#>'t~ll\l!'ol<l:. 

7-~·-lT~<;:I:~~~~l*T• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ (X 

L FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . . .. .. . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . 1 

~J'l£~ · 7H~fl!li>\\ 

2.MAINSHAFT&THREADTAKE-UPCOMPONENTS ...................................... 3 

J:~·J(fl'fl!l/,j\ 

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..................... . '. ' ...... ''' ... ' ..... '' .. , .. ''.''' ... 5 

~l4!r>lli>\\ 

4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS .. . . .. . . . . .. . . .. . . .. .. .. .. . . . . . . .. .. . .. . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. . . 7 

>%~i'Mi>\\ 

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) . . . . .. .. ...................... , ...... : 9 

'iii · T~rJ!li>\\ ( I ) 

6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) ...................................... 11 

'iii . l'~ll!li>\\ ( 2 ) 

7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . .. .. .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. .. . .. . . . .. . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . 13 

"'I) Mi>\\ 

8. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . . .. . .. . . . .. .. . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . 15 

l'i' <'\ ;lt I* · 3\H)l '!> lb 00 /,\\ 

9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH-3568-7) ...................... 17 

,%!jJ 1) ~l!iffl!l/,f, (LH-3568-7Jlll 

lO.AUTOMATICREVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORJ,H-3568-7) ............ 19 

13!Pbl!I!J2< •J Ml* (LH-3568-7Jll) 

11. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH-3568-7) .................................. 21 

'J -1 ~~-lllilftOOi>\\ (LH -3568-7Jll) 

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........................................................... 23 

~illlfl!li>\\ 

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . .. . . . . . . .............................. 25 

XJH;? ~~- . >%!/!!!llliillOOili 

14. BOT'IOM COVER COMPONENTS . .. . .................................................... 26 

;){ ~k;?J~-Mil\ 

15. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS .. 

AKl!li!IOOili 

16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..... 

>%.ltlllil!iffl!l/,f, 

. .................... ···········' ..... 27 

.. ............. " ..... 29 

17.ACCESSORJE PARTS COMPONENTS .................................................... 31 

M.llllcitMi>\\ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH -3568) ................................. 33 

~~Jf-:/llJI,fo-Ji.£< (LH-3568!lll 

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PAR'fS (F'OR LH -3568-7) .............................. 34 

~~Jf -:/llll£-'10:1< (LH-3568-7Jll) 

20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 35 

ill'.\l':t~'$1!1) 7- ~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......................................................... 38 

l'li51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

~J!l'lll . 71- ilQ ll!l fli 

I 
'c 

62 
I s3 

0 ~~ 
1 3 

~ 
~44 

f ~ ' 70 
42 ' ' "'-. 43 

1 

(J)-s ·46 

29 

J 49 

·~ 
~ 

52·53 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ill!, ~o ___ Ncrf!: ____ P~ _ N9 . ___________ D _ E_ § _ c_ ~ _1_ P_ I _1 _ o_ ~ ___________ ~ __ , __ ~ __ ; _________ Q_t~ _ 

I • SM-4051055-SP SCREW 6 
2 400-28766 REAR PLATE I 
3 02 02112-555-BOO CORD-HOLDER, LARGE 3 

4 
I 

7 02 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 ;• j Oo5.3 I 
8 01 226-19100 CAP ?}' 'J71h:n· ( {}W:fY) I 
9 01 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=S L-:o4. 5 }:!b 0"8X4.5 2 

10 08 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG 0=12.5 L=4 }:>'t'l 0=12.5 L=4 6 
II 07 TA-125040G-RO RUBBER PLUG D-12. 5 L-4 Pb D-12.5 L-4 5 
12 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L-=8 t7f}' MG L=S 2 
13 400-28245 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER 7'lt' 'Jt1f\' - I 
14 400-30299 ASSY_FACE_diVER_GS - :>l'!H:"~GS I 
15 TA-1600406-RO PLUG }Jt'/ 0=16 L=3.5 (2) 
I' 400-29 'f 
17 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG };(t'J I 
18 229-20706 TWO EYELET 79!':>l{}-;)7 2 
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW MS L=4 };>If:}' MS L=4 2 
20 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER -{}rrN?r I 

4 'Vi '4 0 lf7:J?-Y 4 .= 
22 400-29347 THREAD GUIDE WIRE 1f7;!{ I 
23 SM-8040402-TP SCREW lf4XO. 7 -L,4 J-)1}' M4X0.7 L=4 I 
24 400-28707 THREAD _GU I DE_LOWER 1H~'f1l~ I 
25 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 t7J1:1' M4 L=7 I 
26 Bl !04-051-000 !HROAt PLl\lE PlN l\9{9 ~)t' '.! I 
27 400-28731 PLATE ]J' 7' 77{~ I 
28 SM-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=S D1_Ml' A+ M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
29 229-01805 GROUND MARK j• ,_, 

I 

32 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 .4 ~1,71:1' M4 L=7.4 
33 03 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A fi"-' H~(t~· ~) A'l".. 
34 04 400-25247 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-A HH~"-· 9{9-t::'l' ~-A-?~ 
35 03 226-25503 TIIROAT PLA fE l I 4 119{::'1( {\--H-tl) 1/4"'(6. 4MM) 
36 04 400-25492 THROAT _PLATE_TRIM-l/4 1~'\"~119-{9-1!4 
37 03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A ~"'· H'.l("..-\') A'J~ 
38 04 400-25235 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-A 1HYfi"-' 91'.1-"..-\' -A-:7~ 
39 ,02 400-42880 ASSY=SUDE=PLATE_F ~"-· ~{'./?If\--\91-\:7~ 
40 ,01 400-42874 ASSY SLIDE PLATE F STANDARD A"-' 9{')?I{\--\~fl:7".. 
4 4 0-2 S UD fi::'l1. 
42 05 400-34675 TIIREAD_GUIDE_ASM_E fi9{};HI:7".. I 
43 06 400-32896 TIIREAD_GU I DE _FELT 7.d.HH'.!t1 I 
44 06 226-03708 FELT 7IH I 
45 02 400-28706 AUXILIARY COVER t:l' 3:/Jll'- I 
46 02 226-5/803 ROBBER PLUG 3iH' ?Y' nfh1T U~Hi I 
47 02 400-34053 RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. T{J.f;!l' 1'JAA'J~ I 
48 02 SM-4041055-SP SCREW 1"-'15'' ld4 L=IO I 
49 01-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL. ,3 (SMALL). nt· ~7-.· A 3(5'3?) 2 
50 02 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 t7t']' 1 J.]' ')?! M4 I 

400 35180 BED_SCRE~_STUD B "-' 1f· Jh§B 
07 CM-2002002-01 LABEL 02 C 77' 7 f;lf;{ ;/-.t(I{f.;l!)) 
OS CM-2002002-02 LABEL=02- 77' 7 f:J-9{ 5'-l( ?I-0 

OIL INJECTION PROIIIBlllON LAB£ jA.' A-

}).t'J 
1-JI:'/ 
J-)t'J 0=17 L=:3.5 
-fH:tYY-l 
?'/;!"{-

62 EA-9502B02-00 'J-T l '1917' c 2 
63 SM-6040552-TP D1M7ft.' A+ M4 L=4. 5 2 

" 236-01305 I7-J-H'r17' I 
65 236-29900 .!7-J--t- I 
66 RO-USUI50 - I'J • 
67 • SM-4051055-SP SCR£1'1 -JA.' 1}' 3 
68 08 CM-2001001-02 LABEL_01 'J' 9-:l '{-J.?{ 5'-J(?I{) I 
69 07 C.\1-2001001-01 LABEL_01_C 'J' ~-fi f:l?{ Y-!(I{f;tf;) I 
70 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL lt' 'It{ h?{l-l( 16) I 
71 • IX-l03o4o2-RU RUBBER PLUG D=i0.3 L-4 f;A.b D-10.3 L-4 I 
72 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG j-).t'/ 2 
73 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 j-).b 0=12.5 L=4 3 
74« 400-06323 JUKl GREASE A TUBE )' ;J_--t?' ,-AAh-7' I 
75 400-22407 CORD HOLDER J.-1-'HI I 

NOTE (iUc) 01 .... FOR Lll-3568 LH-3568ffl 
02 ...• FOR Lll-3568-7 LH-3568-7ffl 
03 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS Lll-3568~m-r- ':/~8'o 

FOR LH-3568(S£E.P.33) (33"'--':/~ .::·$~T~ ~'.) 
04. ... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS LH-3568-7~~ 'T- ':/l'lli~ 

FOR LII-3568-7(SEE.P .34) (34"'--':/~ .::"$-Jl.«T~ ~'.) 
05. , OPTIONAL PARTS ;:t/Y3:/l'lli~ 

06. . TYPE A(ACCESSOR1E PARTS) Af±'* (f;J~o'1,) 
07. ... fOR CHINA <l'lll!!l 
08 .. .. EXCEPT CHINA <l'l!ltlll1< 

- 2 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS 

l::$il!·~l'!'Jl!l{,ji 

9 4 

).1:~· 
, e " I L , .. . 
~ BjY ~~J I 

/ 

( 

- 3 -

21 

v 
22 

4 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE!',~O_- _NQT!:_.- _P~_N9 .••. --.- ••• _D_E_ §_G_~ _l.P_ T ~~---·······-~·-'·-~ . {_ ...... _Qn-
l TA-0750404-RO PLUG D~7.5 1"3.5 r~t~ n~7. s 1~3. s J 
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 7Yt"~H:r:t'lJ 1 
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~}Y 0. 15 
4 400-24093 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_C 7Yt·~c 1 
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1.5')" 0.04 
6 400-22678 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST]IN 7Yt'YA7A}Y'-'J 1 
7 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ~}Y 0.02 
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG 7Yt' Y:t M~Y 1 
9 SM-8060612-TP SCREW '!6 1"6 r~t,. MG 1~6 2 

10 03 226·22401 SYNCRO FRNGE Y'l?U77Y~Y l 
I I 400-29964 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK]IN l\9;!;':l!17Yn·; I 
12 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .J.)'Y 0.02 
13 400·3I864 ASSY_ COUNTER.. WE I GilT '!~71:<11". l 
14 SM ·8060552-TP SCREW 1!6 1~5 \olitY (I) 
I5 SM-8060612-TP SCilEW M6 L~6 ,~.w M6 1=6 (I) 
16 400-04171 COUNTER_IVEIGIIT_SCRE\V 19HMrli*y' (l) 
17 SM-8081652-TP SCREW !!8 1=16 1-~w 11s 1~16 (!) 
18 400·24436 MAINSIIAFT IJ 9'1' " I 
19 400-28I17 LOWER_ SPROCKET j'J.'J' nT M1r I 
20 * Sli-6061010-TP SCREW 116 1~10 M6 L=IO 2 

22 01 SI!-8061550-TP SCREW 1!6 L~ 15 J-li:W !16 1"15 2 
23 02 400~32993 COI!P _IIANll_l'iHEELTRIM ~>"A' u· M('Ji(J.fH~ 1 
24 400·32994 ASSY _HAND_ WllEEL ... TR Ill "'·~;-~v(7'/J. 1Jl1r~9 (I) 
25 400-27099 HAND I'IIIEEL ,-.-;,·~~11'1 (l) 
26 !!4002-110 000 GENERATOR ROTOR. M'j'/~U-'1.· 

···--(1) 

27 400-17624 MAGNET F ITT l NG BASE A AS!!. V~'11~!-9119'{A11"'? (I) 
28 400-I7625 liAGNET FITTI~G BASE B AS!L V?'t'~~917~"{B71~'? (I) 
2S * SI!·806I550-TP SCREW M6 L~ 15 ~li~y· !!6 L~15 ( 2) 
30 SS-61Il210-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L= 12 t7t}' 11/64·40 L~12 (2) 
3T WP·045080I·SD WASHER-·4. 5XI oxo. 8 t'i'' ~· .t 4. 5X I OXO. 8 (2) 

32 229-3'1965 DYNAMO STATOR P.1'j' ~~:<7·'1· (?~) 1 
33 SL·405IOOI·MZ SCREW M5 L~9.6 jt' tJ' .~1'\' t,· 3tY' M5 L~9. 6 2 
34 03 400-32142 SENSOR_ SUPPORT _SHAFT _AS !I !1Yh1~HXY'? l 
35 400-29048 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARlNG_2 !19~' ?t!J'' 711Y?' ?< I 
36 400-28116 !!A! N_SIIAFT _SPROCKET !)J:)<' '17.7' 01,~ ( I) 
37 SB-1200025-00 BEARING :JDb' 9;' ?'11 (I) 
38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 r~tY' M6 1=6 (2) 
39 400-29047 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEAR!NG ~9}'9'I''J~Y~'?'< I 
40 S!I-8060612-TP SCREW !!6 L~6 r~*'' !16 L~6 (2) 
41 400-28652 T!MING_BE!.T M~'l't' , .. H l 

42 TA-049060 1-RO PLUG D~4. 9X5. 5 L=6 ~~tY D=4.9X5.5 1=6 l 
43 400-29049 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING_3 '19':1' ;n'()'D'' 79~?· ?~ I 
44 400-33667 BEARING_BUSH_C_AS!! ,. 79'1?' T ,y,c"~ (!) 

45 Sb!-8060812-TP SCREW M6 !.=8 r~:W 1!6 L~8 (2) 

46 * SB·I200.0ZO·OO BEARING JO~' 9Y' ?~'J (!) 
47 03 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM 'YY?U'J~ 1 
48 TA-0500301-RO PLUG.5X5.8 1=3 \o~tY 5X5.8 L~3 l 
49 TA-037030I-RO PLUG D·3.7X4.4 1=3 c~tY D~3.7X4.4 1=3 I 

NOTE Ci.Hal 0 l. ... FOR LH • 3568 LH-3568Jfl 
02 .••. FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568~ 7 Jfl 
03 .•.. OPTIONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3568) ;t7'V 3 /ii!IJ'b(LH-3568Jfl) 

- 4 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

#f*IJ(lf* 

77 

36~ ,-- ~~ 

I ! 
I I 
130 . i 
I '~ 1 13 2.., · 1 
I I 
I 31 I 
L 1 I 

I I 
I I 

I 
2 s-: _j Lt_ 
A~42 

3~ I ~ 

~~j35 
34 

~ 

36~ 
~--+-1 
I I 

I 
I 41 I 
139 ') I I!. Jl I ;: ~ 
I I I L l 40 I 

I I 
I I 
I I 

381 I u __ J 
4 2~-""-3 4 

d7fi4 
43-l~~l 

[.li~J 

- 5 

78 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



42 
43 
44 

52 
53 
54 
55 

58 
59 

62 
63 
64 

87 
88 
89 
70 

226·07&08 
22B-OnH"7 
22fH)6404 
400-32147 

' 72 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 l.=3 

,1\!),t!;tA.' -fi 
~9tn: ... · -tz 
,.,u--rv: -tA 
' 

73 400-·23568 BUSUI!lG l*lr' ~u:<;:A. 
74 400~23569 BUSIHSG :if)'~' ~?:7U;\;<A 

75 40{)-33669 ~---~AS~S',)Y,R",jEAR ARM -----~-------~.l'l~i· \'13'/}' fJJ.'JT !J'f" 9;;. ,.---.- --~>u2'1P scRtllMsL'O~- , mn·•nn;;rr----
77 22€-85-705 OIL GUARD RUBBER :1J;'I]:l" J.(h:O!>' 1Jt~) 
78 400-26482 SHOULDER SCIU:W -9' Yi:V 
7fJ 400--32124 DRIVfNG RoD ASM r.~1' 737~· *)U:1~· ?:t 
80 400-28853 ASSY DRi'.'JSG AR).! l>lJt: 1;3?~' 9t.J~99' 7.1 

SM·0051MiHiP SCREW H5 L-16 --~----------~ - t7~5· M5 Lod6···-······ 
82 400-2&2(1!) NLEDLE_BAfCCRANK~ROD J>!):1;' Y97/?D,}' 
S3* 01 MDP-500131400 NEEDLE DPX5 ::14 t<lJ OPX5 .il4 
84;:1 01 i!UP-l10B2100 NEEDLE DPXl7 :;zt t< 1) DPXI7 .:;21 

NOT£ {i±:~i'.) Ol .••• Sf:LF.CTIVE PARTS 
02 ..•. E.XCI-IA:1Glt\G GAtlGE PARIS 

(SEE.P.33,34) 

6 -

l 
l 
2 
2 

l 
2 
l 
l 

l 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 7 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. .D.E.LC_~_l_P_!_I_()_~-----------~ .> .. L.i _________ QH_ 

1 01 400-32710 COMP __ THREA0
0
TENSION_68S {]-f3')~?<68S I 

2 02 400-32'111 COY? THREAO TE~SION 68G {}f3?J;~'68G I 
3 400-28250 ASSY.TENSION BASE PLATE irf3')~{~?< (I) 
4 + 400-52366 ASSY=THREAll_TENSION ~· -HHrh?H/"l) (2) 
5 * 110-72402 Tl!READTENSIOR~UT ~-{l{ffa?J-111- (I) 
8 229w45505 IHREAD IENSJON SPRING J'11f1Ff3?~~-~ (1) 
7 83214·041-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC "f3·J- 11 (2) 
8 225·29413 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION HOD AS~. "Vl{rfa'))';· ?(?>J' ?) ( l) 
9 01 23£-26054 THREAD TENSION .\S~. {ff31J;(/"l) (2) 

10 02 236·26062 THREAD TENSION ASY. ,H {J-f3?,H(7i<) (2) 
-Ti---=___;;.29 'h30l IHR£AD 1£l'ISION POSl BASE 1'Ff3iJ5-i!i' 9¥·cr·· --- -----+fi-

12 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST 1ff3gO;j(? (l) 
13 23&·2600S THREAD TENS JON NUT fef•?Jf>r ( l) 
14 229·21407 ROTATION STOPPER {}13?J1' 7frirW ;l (1) 
15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {}13?)1' 7 (2) 

-'l[i;G-,;;r;--·~-..:2;-;2;;;9~-zntisom;c----..,.~,;;p",:P:pRililrnN"'G---~ ----.......,1FF'I1Y'f-·-- ( I ) 
17 01 229·21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A {;13?W t(A) (l) 
18 02 229·62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1rf3')W * ( J) 
19 229-21803 O!SK STOPPER {;f3?}J'71,1r (l) 
20 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64··40 L" 5.5 };l*'' 9/64 40 L•5.5 (l) 
'11_ .. __ . Bi 08 .. 512':000-A JHREAD GUIDE .... ,~ ;t:tt" l1F7~if"(A.c:..::.=. _____ .. TX"} 
22 228·11301 T!lREAO GUIDE( UPPER), RIGHT ·Hl'lN(~r)W (I) 
23 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE; i'Yt' 11;1Y1{ (2) 
24 400·34660 DISK RELEASE PLATE t7>l>f~ ( l) 
25 232--03300 TilREAD GUIDECOLL'R 1rl'lHh7-- (2) * B3ll8-<~52~1JUU fE~SIOS RELEASE PIN, N0.2 'ff,ll;( i'? D (l) 
27 > B3118·415·000 TENSJO~ RELEASE PIN 1]->l~ t' y (I) 
28 SD-04'10316-TP SHOULDER SCREW 0•4,7 Ho3_l 9'Y#J' 0"4.7 H•--3.1 (3) 
29 SM·8050612·TP SCREW M5X6 r'iilJ' M5X0.8 LoG (2) 
30 SS·509!02D·SP SCRLW 9/64··10 J,~ 9,5 r7::<t;' 9/64-40 1~9.5 (2) 

..;Jfit----__;J;;se:.-o<ioi<sio,-zlmoi:--s'iirr---iiNol-lr:::;I.,/Bi'.:i4:i-4-" ·--· o1Mhf l!&-44 (3) 
32 ~S--61103JO·SP ~UT 11/64·40 01n7t1f 11/64-40 (2) 
33 400·34840 RELEASE_LEVER H>~>f~ (I) 
34 SS--6090520-SP SCREW 9/64·40 Lo 5.0 OW 9/64-40 L•5 (I) 
35 400-00222 PRESSER PLAT£ ADJUSTING SPRING t}1~f3'Jt1n' i ( 1) 

..;3rns'-------iw;;r::C.~o3mws-T-t6"'·"'S"'u---iwfiAnsi;;IE:;yR;3". s<1xrisvxuti'."<s=====--- bf' 1r,. 3. sxsxo. 
37 400·15699 SPRJNG_GilJDE <1'9~9'h'W (l) 
38 400-28258 REPOSlTIONING .. LEVER~BASE 11.~bYln'\' -"' -7:.1~ ( l) 
39 SM-7050850-!P SCREW M5 Lco-8 Y,\t7::t~7' M5 L=8 (2) 
40 400-282£2 REPOSITIONING RELEASE LEVER 11.'J:fJ'J:iJ{"Y' 3\11>'- ( 1.) 

--:4i-it----~siinc_mooii'ocrtrt7i-.l-::-·S'"?r HINGE oCREW D-o .. ··J· >?-J-' D"o H--!1.7 TT) 
42 Bl449-526·000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING '>bY J;'-W- •·l (I) 
43 WP·0450801-SP WASHER t7t' il'l ( l) 
44 400·~5441 LABEL II?•H911Ir' ~· 1Y-J I 
~ ----___,;4;;;0::,0 ·,;2"'8;;,84;;:3.,....,,---_ __;L;;E;;.VE'TRrif'-P'-'lN:,..;:RC::,:R::.:E::.I'I _______ . ---,'ci)'_b~!ltl<' -t:' Y:?;5'' 1 

.. u- lBIMW::oour-sr :wr M5 - n.t7i1f:n M&xu.s: B<t 1 
41 S~-405085b~SP SCREW t.o..· tY M5 1."'8 2 
48 400-28259 ASSY REPOSITlONJNG ! .. EVER •>i1'l~,· -~'< I 
49 SM-6050450-TP SCREW ~5 1•4 ... t7J~}' M5 Lo4 l 
50 SM-4040855-SP SCREW t'' ~;· l 
51 SM-8041Mf2 iP . SEr SCREW it4 L 4 ~;t:;c;· I 
52 400-28844 SEPOSJTJON!NG LEVER SHAFT •)b'lW --}'? l 
53 400-32327 ASSY REPOS!TlONlNG ARM '?h'l~f'(~"l) l 
54 SM-6051202--TP SCREW M5XO.B L~l2 - UYh/71*' ~t MSXO,S L~J2 {1) 
55 04 CM·300400g·02 LABEL 04 I!~•Y f,'){ }-.t(~I{) I 
56 SD 0640152-·iij p;----ii'!nn:rmGF!: '<iscnRITEW\9"T[jG' .. , "·6". 35 H I. 5 ' In' D"6. 3& ll-1. 5 1 
57 226·87503 SPRIXG 'YIIY'' ~ 2 
58 226-8-7701 SPRI~G SHAFT t..'!1J'Jt' tY" IJ 1 
59 RE-0700000·KO E·RlllG 7 Ei1' ~k'? 7 2 
60 226--87602 SPRING BASE t..'/JJ':il\' ~I'-' ~·1 1 

-+i-----•i!li:'·'"4l;;Js:iio.,;ig~"s::-.s'"l'' ---s '-'1I 
62 226·87107 REPOSlTIONlllG PLATE ,yiJYA'Y 
63 S0·0640247-TP SHOULDER SCREW 0"6.35 H•2.4 ~· YtO<' 0"6.35 11•2.4 
64 226-&7008 LEAF SPRI.~G l'>' 9JJb' ";"' * 
65 SS·9110460·CP SCREW ll/64-40 L•4 UJ!l~·· .H ll/64·40 1,•4 

--isriis----__;4;;;urr:U.'236Al AOJUSI'l~G SPRI:tG 3 'J;py· 
67 226-15702 OIL AllJUS'fl~G BALl, bv>~>!f3?t1t'-A 
68 SM~8GU12l2-TP SCRSW M6X12 P~*J' M6 L~l2 
69 ~il·60nOOOJ·CP NOT M6 D1Mhf M6 
70 03 CD-3004009-01 L<IBEL_04_C M•9 f39{ ,.r,(I(f~?) 

NOTE (IJ:!i:) OI .... TYP£ S 
02 .... TYl'E G 
03 .... FOR CH!~A 
04 .... EXC£PT CHl~A 

- 8 -

Sltl!li 
Gil:~ 
<It [!Jill 
<!tifl~M<< 

I 
2 
J 
J -. 
I 
J 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 HOOK & HOOK D 
· ~ • r$iJJOOI* < 1 ) 

T COMPONENTS (1) RIVINGSHAF 

@--40 

33-{) 

29~ 
1A:::L_28 31---t e:? 32r ~, 

30 r.:· I 
I I t-34 . 
' ~ ~22~26 Q-36 

3·4 

1 9 

~ 1 6 

1~~15 
! ! I 

17~~20 

~6·7 
l 11---1 1 

JJ-8·9 
121 i 

1 4---B 

27 e--1 
35~ ~41-46 

47--@ ®--2 

I 

I 

9-

(!)-33 

1_29 

l(i i-3 1 

_), ~32 
2 s---E?f I 3 o 

i "'· ~~~ 
; 34~ i 

22-2a~ 36~ I · 

,-e *-" 
41-46=:® ~35 

47--@ 1 

2~ 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jll!,~o- _ JiQ]!: __ • _P~_N9. _______ ___ D _E. § _c_ ~ L r_ T ) _ 0. ~ ___________ ~ __ Y __ ~ -L - - - - - - -<l!l:. -
I 400-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH ~TY 'liJV~~JI, 2 
2 400-28491 HOOK_LOI'IER_BUSH lnt· 'IHM~ 2 
3 02 400-36684 ASSY-CAP_HOOK b9il~bv(?.'\) 2 
4 03 400-36685 ASSY -CAP .. HOOK_ TRIM 1H9:b~l\9:bv('l.'\) 2 
5 * 400-36687 OUTER HOOK TRllf 1HYYkbv (l) 
6 *02 226-12709 BOBBIN BASKET h'T t:b:b' V ( l) 
7 t03 400-39391 CAP_INNERHOOK CAP_INNERHOOK (l) 
8 t02 226-12204 HOOK G!B tiJ~·,~~x ( I) 
9 *03 400-36689 HOOK_GIB_TR!M 7Mn:Hx( 1H9) (I) 

10 * 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITIONER ,, 91J'J (l) 
11 * 101-12803 SCREW ttx~~w ( 2) 
12 * 400-12085 O!L]LUG HilT 'i'l' ( I) 
I3 * 101-12902 SCREW ~>9'77~~*}' ( 2) 
14-(r * !I0-15906 OIL WICK 'YU' ?VX~.t~y· 2YY (!) 
151-'t * 226-88105 BOBBIN CASE ~·t'Y7-A(~~n'931J) (I) 
j 6 * 226-88402 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING 7~1~1s?7~>'*(0.3) ( I) 
17 * 226-88204 SPRING 'YMI>'\'~?7~?1\' ~ (I) 
18 * 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE H·IH:J-71\' * ~)*y' (I) 
19 * 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW 7~·1l>fa?9a!lfa?t1 *"' ( I) 
20 * SS-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 1~1.3 t7*7' 3/32-80 L;13.2 (1) 
21 * TA-0290301-l!O PLUG }>)t~ D=2.9X3.2 1;3 (I) 
22 OI 226-14002 THRUST 1'/ASIIER, A b<'l' 'J'l' a!JMtx~· -1 A 2 
23 01 226-14101 THRUST \'/ASHER, B b''Y'?y'a!J~~~A~·-1 B 2 
24 01 226-14200 SPACER, C !1~7'?,.3'7M~:<~·-, C 2 
25 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER l. 7 lnt• !'i)9M~ X7AHJ! I. 7 2 

26- 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1 . 8 !Jx'Y ?!)?Mt X7XHJI I. 8 2 
27 Bl822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK 'lilb' '{ 7'1711J'i' 2 
28 81820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK ti1!1''17:;f{9'1? 2 
29 Bl821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD t!Jb'' 7'111 ?7~?t' 'I 2 
30 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER tllll''lnHCJb'vl 2 
31 SS-6090810-Tp- SCREW 9/64-40 L=i: 5 tnt· 9/64·40 L-7. s 2 
32 WP-0371016-SD \'/ASHER 3. 7X8X I t7f' ;IJ' t 3. 7X8X1 2 
33 CQ-2020000·00 OIL WICK .17~ 0.3 
34 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1,.1 0.3 
35 NS-6110420-SP NUT ll/64-40 D'iJ?t~• II/64-40 2 
36 BI823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN tfln· ' i'/H'J'J' ,., 2 
371:< 02 B9ll7-051-000 BOBBIN t· t' ~ 2 
381:< 03 102-10805 liARD ALUMITE BOBBIN JIJ}Jl~'li~ *' t• y 2 
39-(r 03 226-53802 SHEET !WrYt' \1}5'-" 2 
40t.- 03 101-ll508 SPRING '1-J'~t· -)'o't 2 
41 01 400 28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A h'IY' -7:1·7' r.?' !I.'/ A 2 
42 01 400-28561 IIOOK_S!l~FT __ GEAR-B h'l':t'!lt"l'' r.lJ' ii'IB 2 
43 Ol 400-28562 HOOK_SIIAFT_GEAR-C !Jx7·n1· M' ii<>C 2 
44 ()! 400-28563 HOOK_ sr.AFT _GEAR- D tJ>;·n;· r.!l' JlxD 2 
45 01 400-40549 HOOK Sl!AFT GEAR-E IJ<}' !TtY ii!T' Jl,'lE 2 
46 OJ 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT=GEAR-f·-------- IFI}' ?1Y n?' JI'F 2 
47 Sll-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L"4. 5 "J:i-Y M6 L=4, 5 6 

NOTE (/181!) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS llHRlill£ 
02 .... FOR LH-3568 LH-3568!1l 
03 .... FOR Ll!-3568-7 LH-3568-7 Ill 

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. HOOK & HOOK DR 
'i'i£ . 1'"'"' MNG SHAF mOOi* ( 2 ) T COMPONENTS (2) 

1 g-a 

A 

~-. 
' 'f''~ 

21-o. 
22..:-c 

\ 

15 r~ ~ 15 ~ @-17 

13-0~ ~25 18 ~ 
1 .. l 16 

2 .. 

14-~ a 24 

/ ./ I -
_/ I 41-il ; 

./ I ~~ 
(_/ 45 ~~~--4~! 
. ~4· ,.;/~ 1 -! I ~ , 40 

I , 1 
' '-- 4 2 

~ ?} 43 

~ 43 
35 

11-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!'£F, ~0 ___ N<If!: __ • _P~ _ N9 ._ • _ • _______ D _ E_ ~ • G_ ~ } _P_ ! _I. q ~ _ . ___ .•• ___ ~ _ ) . . ~ .• f._ ••.•.• _ Q_ty_ • 

1 400-28271 LOWER_SHAFT 'YH'!J 1 
2 400-28851 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH·F H7' !J~I~!H I 
3 400-30915 LO\'IER_SHAFT_BUSH·M HY!JthM~ 1 
4 400-31351 ASSY ·LOWER_SHAFT __ COLLAR 7U'?~nt-:U7-Cil~l 1 
5 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 e>W M6 L=6 (2) 
6 400-13061 THRUST_WASHER :rmt· tr t 1 
7 236-18804 OIL SEAL 7'u9}'i!J97'?97Uif~7-~ 1 
8 01 400-28485 HOOK_ SHAFT )lASE-1 h'I'Y'!Jli.'{(t!l' 9) 1 
9 02 400-28487 l!OOK_SIIAH _BASE· 1-TRIII ''~9»'17'!J'.I'f(t'J' 9) I 

10 03 400-34969 HOOK SHAFT_BASE L ~,,. !JIJ' ·((t'J' 9)J:U'' 1 
11 04 400-34971 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L-TRIM 1H9il'l7' l'IJ'{(t'.l' 9)Ji!' v 1 
12 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER tJ~y'j''179 2 
13 400-22590 llOTTOM_COVEl!_GASKET tJ~y· H'1~· 1!r> 2 
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW t,• .W M5 1=8 8 
15 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW I\'1T v'l71W 4 
16 400-42141 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW tiMs?tii~:Y' 2 
17 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING OVY'l' 2 
18 400-295'10 OIL_ADJUST!NG_SPRING 2 9 s'1f3?t:w ; 2 
19 TA-0290301-l!O PLUG ~~~Y n~z. 9X3. 2 L~3 6 
20 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 1~10 l-~W 2 
21 i 0 l-09908 SADDLE INSTALL!NI.i" BLOCK;·-UPPER iPI'Y' H'fe~ (!r 2 
22 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOI'IER iJ'IY' :i!l'fl-~ }'.1 2 
23 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.~30 t7.¥'' 15/64-28 1~30 2 
24 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 01M77*' H 1 
25 1'/P-0621016-SU WASHER 6.2X13X1 tH'II' * 6.2X13Xl 2 
26 01 400-28486 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE R '!rx7' ~;t'1 C ~~- l 1 
27 02 400-28488 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRIM 1H~Ii'IJ' 79' 1 ( W l l 
28 03 400-34970 HOOK_S11AFT _BASE_R ;lnJ' H'1(~'f· )Jb' 1 1 
29 04 400-34972 HOOK_SHAfT_BASE_R-TRIM 1~~~11'<7'7~'1(~~· )J»'' 1 
30 TA-0290301-MO PLUG e>b D~2.9X3.2 L=3 6 
31 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L-25 U1i1Jlf*' Jle-M6 L-25 ·-··-1-

32 400-28495 GEAR_GUIDE-L '\'' \'11'1)-' (t'.l' 9) 1 
33 400-28496 GEAR_ GUIDE-R '\''til' ·W (H') 1 
34 SM-4050655-SP SCRE\'1 M5 L;6 t,· Jt7' M5 L~6 4 
35 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 1\'17' v l!r,~Y 2 
36 400-28489 LOWER_SHAF''f _ GEAi! YH'h't 2 
37 SM-8060610-TP SCREW e)~]· M6 L=6 4 

38 SM-8060612-TP SCRE\'1 M6 L~6 ~~~y 116 L"6 I 
39 SII-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L~6 )-J{*y' 116 L=6 I 
40 400·28656 ASSY-I.Ol\'ER_SHAH BEARING H7'1J'' 79/IJ' (?~) I 
41 SII-8060612-TP SCREW 116 1~6 ';l:j;y' 116 L-6 (2) 
42 R0-2573501-00 0-RING 09/11' I 

43 228-88507 OIL SEAL ;I'IJ9W ~y· IJ;HJI,j-~ 2 
44 400-11947 1.0\VER_PLUNGER_BUSH j~y'IJ7'7Y7't-~9~ 1 
45 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW ~·11· vi~'*'' 2 

NOTE ( tl: ~i!) 01 .... FOR LI!-3568(EXCEPT CHINA) LH-3568 ($1!1~1\i<) Ill 
02 .... FOR LH-3568-7(EXGEPT CHINA) LH-3568-7 (<JlllH 1\i <) Ill 
03 •••. FOR LH-3568(Cil!NA) LH-3568 (<J100) Ill 
04 •.•. FOR LH-3568-7(CH!NA) LH-3568-7 (<FOOl Ill 

- 12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONE:N'I'S 

J:Z\ IJ Jl:l-f* 

~20 
~21 

13-

71 

1o 10 I 
,.L-~~ 'i 1~ I 

l~i ~ 88 
' 89 I 

LJ v 

32 47 

53 

''!P 

~85 

87 86 l,-90 

J/ 
83 

84 i v 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - _D-E. §_C_ ~ _I -?_ I _I_ o_ ~ - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'J_ - ?: - -1__ - - - - - - -Q_t~ -

I S~Hi050800·SP SCREW MS L.,g t71:}'' lf5 l.c:o8 
4 400· 25293 FEED REGUL.,\1CR ROD PIN t7H3?t.'lll1V t' !t 
3 <100·282S4 FEE!(REGt'LATOR=ROD- _fJU:J~t11l1}' 
4 SlH!S00426·TP SHOULDER SCREW D="9 ll"4.2 ~· ;.-~p· 0=9 H=4.2 
5 4!Hl·2S854 ASSY FEED REGULATOR ;t:)'H,~u~· {H 
6 SX 605160U~SP SCREW R5 L"'IS -, ;: 
7 400--119.35 VERTICAL HEn LlNK }'.3!Wi;'tf\l'l:l' 1 
8 226-Hl3iJ7 FEE!.i RI:G!TLATOR SPRING :t7¥t.:>;t1'' {t<' ~ 1 
9 400·28286 REVERSE fHD SJI.\rT "'. t7tnv,~· -!;· 7 l 

lO 40D"322.69 THRUST COLLAR :t7:nl}7- 1 
-i't Ji------;SNxC'.alliolis:iio4T1rrz; IP SCREW R5 C-o::4 "'"-f~JJi,fl,;. '1ifs5<LCi•'f4~----------T{2r)r 

12 400· 26673 VERTICAL] _LlNK_SHAFT _M }" 3?}' *?;;::n· \l'M 1 
13 02 !H>090000lH(O E·R1:\G B Eif5!-M 9 l 
14 01 SK-fiiJ5JOOU-SP SCREW t?W )15 L=lQ 1 

" ---'.;;'n:c-~~~-----~~£~fi~~J£~{¥JRRrw -~ --- -------~--~~~-~~ffi1~;: __ -- 1 
11 235-34506 FEE\l Dl,<J .. Sf>RIKG t799' {'fJ."" :f 
18 400<J6433 FE'ED_DJAJ. ;f7\f:J'1tA l 
19 SS-Sl21860·S!' SCRf.W 3/16-28 V>t3 t7~}· 3/16·28 L"'lS l 
20 400-::~9079 SPRlNG BRACKET ,.,. t~7 1 

---zr-·-- SJI-~>O.:;DBUU·SP ·-~--~l!i RS b-S: -----}c,7"'"y·'--uM<"5TL<"'g<--------------,-
22 4CD-32293 ASSY fEED ROCKER ROD ::t~·'\1't7Hl:W?it 1 
2:i SM-SO·WH2-TP SET SGRLW-J,£4 L-"4- ~;.q.t· (1) 
24 B!653-410·DOO Pit.' il:7J'Yt'7 (l) 
25 S~HH50£90-1P SCRf.il' M3.5 !."6 111fJJ1f?: &} :lf3,5 1."6 I 

NOT£ ( ij; trC) Ol .... fOR LH-J55S 
02 . .. FOil U1<)55B-7 

- 14-

!.H -356Bftl 
LH·356S-1,!?,-

(!) 
(l) 
(2) 

1 

1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
l 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
l ----,;,, 
1 
l 
1 

------------''r-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 

jljl~;t~·*I'J.>51bmll* 

~18 

~ 
' 40 

33 

3 

I 

I 

LJ 
-41 

~ 
43 

- 15-

1 7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!<El',~O- _ _NQT!' ____ P~_N9. __________ D_E_ §_C_~ _l_P_! _!_()_ ~- _________ ~ __ Y __ ~- _{_ ________ Q};.: _ 

229-07802 HAND LIFTER it:t71' H''- I 
2 BI52!-555-000 SCREW it:r.H'!-A'-e~~'Y· I 
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 09:.-~· I 
4 400-35394 HAND_LIFTER_GA.II_AS!L tff:t71' ~J.!l~ I 
5 400-28868 ASSY_LIFTING GONNECT_ROD tt• tU~' 3J*' 'JIJ~ I 
6 236-09605 PLATE 1e:t~t{~MH (If 
7 SM-6040602-TP SCREW 1!4 1~6 O':IJ?7t*' ~' M4XO. 7 1.~6 (I) 
8 400-28264 ASSY_HAND_l.IFTER_LJNK t\77' 9YIJ7'< (I) 
9 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE t'\'77' {:!1 (I) 

10 RE-0500000-KO E-R!NG Ell' !le~9 5 (2) 
II 400-35151 LIFTIN'"''G"'_"'CO"N"'Nn;ECT"'I'"NG"_"R"OD~~----~t:'if-.-. y~i;i~.~3J::i*"'"'J----~- (I) 

12 400-28545 LINK_S!IAFT Hl!r' 9YIJY 7 2 
13 RE-0500000-KO E-RlNG EIJ' !lr~9 5 6 
14 SD-0640357-TP SHOULDER SCREW !I' YtY' D•6.35 H~3.5 l 
15 SD-0900356-TP SHOULDER SCREW D~9 1!•3.5 ~· Yt:Y' D•9 H~3.5 I 
16 400-35181 LIFTING_LEVER_LINK tY'H'YY~ I 
17 400-28268 CONNECTING_ROD_A tt· l'J' ~\'11;1;'1; I 
18 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 J.;>tf-7' M5X0.8 L~6 l 
19 229-20201 RETURN SPRING {r.1~~{~H' )1\' :!- l 
20 400-28546 TENSlON_RELEASE SHAFT 1r.1~>{~y·? I 
21 01 400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE]LATE {r.1-t~{!l I 
22 02 400-35828 ASSY_TENSION_RELEASE__P1ATE 1r.1JIM!Wl. l 
23 400-35298 TENSION __ RE1EASE__PLATE 1e::tAM~ (I) 
24 400-33434 THREAD_TENSION_RELEASE_WIRE Nt-'J-7' n'J,J' ~ (I) 
25 400-33435 IVIRE TUBE ~1t-1>·7' ( 1) 
26 229-449o4~~-- SET SCREW .. H\'-t'~*~· ( 1) 
27 02 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 D1Mnr 3/16-32 2 
28 *02 SM-4040855-SP SCREW t,• :i-7' I 
29 02 SS-4110715-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L:7 t,· :i-Y 11/64-40 1=7 I 
30 02 D3!63-555-BOO-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 71.-'cl'T ~ r91'J!l'1 I 
31 02 SS-4111215-SP SCR!:Wll/64-40L=l2 t'':i-Y li/6440L-li 2 
32 400-34974 Tt:NSlON_RELEASE_S!IAFT t7~~}it7~' IJ I 
33 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR itlf39t,*7' 
34 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT ;Hif3?~1W :l-1r 
35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR H.rn:N~· 'J l 
~- * 229-07406 PRESSER SPRiffG;;="----- ----:;tr;;,If3?~fi\;.-• :0,-------~~~ 
37 Bl501-581-000 PRESSER BAR itxt·- ! 
38 400-32272 ASSY]RESSER BAR HOLDER ;Hl$' 'J'J' 'rtf~ I 
39 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L~B t7;j,';/' M6 L~S ( 1) 
40 400-28269 LIFTER_AOJUSTING PI~ t' 93'Jt1I7lf' f39t1t':t 1 
41 236-09001 BUSHING ;H.r;~t· ?Mk l 
42 03 226-40551 PRESSERFOOTASM. H9!-J''i'J:tt.r(1~)l/4"(6.4 
43 SS-70909!0-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L• 8.5 '1n5.i-J' 9/64-40 1~8.5 
44 *02 S\l-40•10655-SP SCREW M4 1~6 .,,. :J.f,';/' M4 1~6 
45 02 D3164-555-BOO OUTER PRESSER PLATE 7?!1--tl'.r 
46 *02 400-50314 OUTERHOLDER_BASE 7'7!1--tt~r· Jl' 1 

NOTE UHil) OI .... FOR LH-3568 
02., .. FOR LH-3568-7 
03, ... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

(SEE.P.33,34) 

-- 16-

LH-3568J!l 
LH-3568-7 J!l 
3):11!-7-~lill.fu 
(33,34-""-~"' ~~!!(l'f<'§ \'o 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. THREAD 'fRI . MMER 
.{M (LH-3568-7Jll) COMPONENTS(FORLH :MI}] I) \l?ifill!J MECHANISM 

-3568-7) 

53-ij 

52__..L 
~\ It-53 

·4~41~51 
\" 54 

50~ 42 

'i:r4 7 afsa 

::{ 
45~ 

60 

;v 
- 17-

8 

) 

24 

47~ 

~48 
)l: 49 

~46 

64~ 

63·······Jo 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 400-17353 ASSY_BASE_FLATE ,. -M'W< 
Z 400-17394 ASSY_ TRM_PUSH_LINK 1H~t;9YJ7< 
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RJNG Cb-~f;{9 

4 400-36359 THREAD_TR!MMER_SOLENO!D .feHnJW l 

- i5 ____ _.;s,_,K'c·:::40:;,4;.;0T6il-OI,_-.:;S:::C __ S;;]C'fR:;;E,;.l'liMT4TIJXO .• 7 Lo6 -----of"'"' 'r.*rr".' M4XO. 7 L"S 4 
6 235-42418 CLUTCH I.!NCPlN ?7tf~y:j~·:; l 
7 RM-6030001-SC NUT M3 D;lb7t;le M3XO. 5 1}, Z 
8 400-17399 ASSY_TRM_ROLI.ER_ARW b.A0-7(17'" ?~ l 
9 400-10434 THRUSTJOLLAR_ASM r/t' Y97Y9t' Y;(7Xfi;5-?~ l 

lO 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASII. >x ?r' Wf' 7' I 
II RE-0600000KO F.·RING6 Ell'~~)t96 I 
12 400-17400 R01.LER~ARM_SPRlNG JM7' "' t I 
13 400-17361 TRM_DR1V!NG_ARM_STOPPER "~9~r· ~?1' :<;>"'- l 
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW J'' W M5 L~B 2 
15 400-!740! TRM DRfVING_LINK_PIN f' ?>A9~7t' ~ l 

-ilci6-----,4Ciori<o-i<l7ci4ci<Ooi-2 -----Ti;;Rii;M~_,iicDRiicriTv.Tiii.NG"'~L I NK_BUS!l f' 9n9Y97' 7)'3 I 
17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER t'W b. t I 
!8 NM-6060003-SC NUT 116 OJ>~:I'~ M6 I 
19 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B JH?'r~~· 01~· t· I 

-;2c;0 ____ ~4~00-12~5,0rr6n::<,---'CsOiOc;;;RNE~l\'.f:CI_I_NG_' __ ROpo_(; __ ~-··· -------~-~~~1~~: U1r' }- I 
21 sM~sosos5o-sr "" ,,. .,. -·-·-----z-
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t'W II' t J;\' ~yJ, M5 2 
23 400-17403 TRM_DR!VING~ARM_SPRING fH9W ?'li''U'~'· ~ 1 
24 •100-15669 ASSY_THREAD RELEASE_ARW l17·l·1~' 99-7.7··/, 1 

-i2cii5 ____ --;4~0,::0-;-i;i17;_;;3c)i6ie2,-- RELEASE_ARM STOPPER i~•~Nr' '1~'1,:.7..,' ;(C'f-'1'-"-· ____ l 
26 SM-·1050855 ·sp SCREW t'' n· MS 1-B .~2~ 

27 113-05901 SPRING {~l~~ W '11~ "' t I 
28 SM-6061200-SP SCREW t'll-J' M6 L=12 3 
29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROD_A :JH7f'l)' O;f' I- 1 
30 400-12505 CONNECT l NO ROD B :Jt97{Y9' D;f' t'- I 

-73f'i1-----,S;.,Mf"_o:go~5;);0:ii8~50°-0S"'P SCREW - .. - U1M>' /,f 2 
32 WP 0531000-SD WASHER M5 t'W li' l- JIJ' ~'1.~ M5 2 
33 400-31352 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIV!NG_ARM R f' ?n1r'IJI)'j' (W )!1.;: l 
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=12 01i!?lti' ~r H5X0.8 I.o12 (!) 
35 400-12503 KNlFE_DR!VING ARM . .PIN r{7r· 71t' ';?' 7-At' ~ 2 
36 400-36446 ASSY .. KN1FE_DRIV!NG_ARM_L f' ?~~?r' 'J'J'i' (tl;' 9)~'; I 
37 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 !.=12 U'i1?7H' H M5X0.8 L"12 (I) 
38 400-12497 ASSY_KNIFE .. BASE_SHAFT 7J,-t17'' -:m·7f 2 
39 400-12492 n_KNIFE..BAsE_GU1DE_L 'f' vN7'' -:ur w 1 
40 400-21883 D KNIFE BASE GUIDE R ~· 9;<:W I;' {}1' W "~' 1 
41 SM 1030501-SN ···sCREW M3 L 5- .. t7lY M3 !."5 4 
42 400-21899 D_KNIFE .. SUPPORT .. R V ?PHIR I 
43 400-21898 D_KNIFE_SUP?ORT_L r' ')~XHIL 1 
44 SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 !."5 t7H· M3 L"5 4 
45 400-12488 DR1V!NG_KN!FE .. SASE R f'Ht'71't17•'-:<R l 
4ii6i------47.0~0-;H487 DRfYING_KN1FE~·BAS£_1 .... f. Ht' 7?' N7•' :11 ·-·---1-
47 SS-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 !."5 17J~7' 9/64··40 B"5 6 
48 SS-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 Lo4,5 t7J~,. 9/64-40 1=4.5 2 
49il' 400-12403 DR!VING_KN!FE 0' ?P. 2 
50 400-!2495 C1AI!P.SPR!NG BASE ?7'l7' 7.7' ~1?' ,. -:< 2 

-is"ir-:;:*c:---:c, -__:;;-10~0;-,44393 C!.ANP- ?'i>T {~ 2 
52*: 400-33160 C1AI!P .. SPR!NG 79Y7' A'l- 2 
53 Sl1-6850400 SP SCREW 1!2.5 1=4 t7JtY M2.5 L"4 6 
54 SM-80303!2-TP SCREW 1!3 L"3 "'*~' 113 L"3 2 
55 400-12489 FIXED.KNIFE BASE 7117Xi'' 7<7•' -XI.~ 2 
56 -----:4;;;0.;:.0--1;.;2~49-6 FlXED_KNlFE_BASE_ADJUST J;{;>C\f' 9' {fJ-?t&:{;'ij."-Y;-----·-·-~2~ 
57 * SM · 9051203 -CP SCREW 1!5 L~ 12 U7~7;1· ~r 115 L" 12 2 
58il' 400-12404 f'lXEO_KN!FE J7{;{:1 2 
59 EA··9500B0l-OO CAlli.£ BAND Y?tYA' Yr' 2 

,sC]O--~:---'ici!OrO,·,c!3i'i3i7;!6 THREAD TR!IIMER CAM {f~V iJ! 1 
61 > SM-80610Ur-TP SCREW ~i):7' M6 L"IO 2 
62 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=25 U1iJ?lti' ~; 1 
63 B3538-ll2-000 OIL RETURS TUBE HOLDER !J'J9,'J n· {7' t~r I 
64 Sli-6040552·TP SCREW ~4 !."4.5 D1b9Jfl;' !r M4 1."4 5 l 
65 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW Do7 11"3,4 ~· Yl-7' 0=7 11"3.4 3 
66----:z,-~\VP·0531000·SD .. WASHER 115 ·---· t11'if ~ JiJ.!l<! M5 

- 18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH -3568 -7) 

§ !lbi!!!Jli 1) 00~ (LH -3568-7ffl) 

,--
1 

I 
I 
! 

! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L_ 

1 ________ j ______ _ 
------ -1 

4 

1 1 

---------- I 
I 
I 
I 

1 4 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

7 

s I~ 
~~ 

~1- v 

nr~=--' \ ' ' 8 

9 

1 2 

- 19-

/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 7 

i 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_P:Il!f}'()._ - ••••••• _D_E_ LC_~ _!_P_ T .1.0. ~-.--.--.--. ~- _,_. ~- J ..... -- _Q_!:L 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 

400·35167 
229-54606 
SS-4110615-SP 
226-56508 
229-54200 
229-54309 
SM-4041655-SP 
Slf-4031501-SC 
Hl\'-5000700-00 
HA-00!9000-00 
229·54408 
400-35168 
HK-0346400-0B 
SM-4050855-SP 
SS-71 10710 SP 
WP-05010!6-SD 
101-61305 
400-36360 
HK-0346400-0B 

D2464-555-BOO 
RE-0400000-KO 
S!!-6061002-TP 

ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_68 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER 
SCREW ll/64-40 1•6 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 
REVERSE r'EED SWITCH SI!AFT 
REVERSE H:I:D SIV ITCH SPR 1 NG 
SCREW M4 L~ 16 
SCREW M3 r.~ 15 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
.Ill CROS\Y ITCH 
STOPPER PLATE --.. ·-·----­

REVERSE...FEEn.SWITCH .. LEVER ... 68 
PIN CONTACT 
SCREW 
SCRE\Y 1!/64-40 1 .. 7 
\'/ASHER 5Xl0.5Xf 
SOLENOID COVER 

LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 
E-RING 4 
SCREW M6 L• l 0 
SPRING WASHER 

t•t7t19A11f(7~)68 
!f 'r?t~9h11f~A· -
T'.J*y• 11/64-40 L•fi 
Y'tc't79M7H.1 
r r?~!T9A17fY' " 
~- 'IH?9H1fJ,· t 
t~· i-'Y 
j-A•J.tY· M3L=l5 
211 l[t7' !<1tJ· r­
\-('JO"k(1f 
~·r7t'19A11fr·>19 *' t:7tY9A11fvn' -(il'11'91"r) 
t· C~JYMr 
t,· ~1· M5 1 .. 8 
'l.H7~7· ll /64-40 Lc7 
t·W il' .~ 5Xl0.5Xl 
'??' 1Jebl\'-
Y tJJtJ9YvN~· 
t' YJY!<'l~ 

~· 5Xl0.5Xl 

v:7· *n 9Y:7t' Y 
En· 9o~9 4 
U1M17~' ~~~ M6 L~ l 0 

It 

27 400-30856 L1NK_FULCULUM 9Y1Y'TY 
28 400-29350 REVERSE__FEED_Ll~K_L ~· y~;t799YJ 
29 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L~30 1\YY'J'J.{ Y 'l'JJ ~~t'' 

1 
(!) 
(!) 
(l) 
(!) 
( l ) 
(l) 
(2) 

(I. 2) 
( l) 

(!) 
( l) 
(2) 
2 
4 
4 
1 

2 
2 
2 

30 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER ,. *'' n· .~ 
31 1'/P-0612056-SD WASHER 6 .1Xl8. s:f:f ------7.ti71:,;,-:;:~;:. :;.i· 76'.1.X18. 5X2~ .... ------·· 
32 400-35278 REVERSE]EED.LI NK_B if• t!'ii!'99Y!' _B 
33 400-35277 REVERSE]EED_LlNK_A ~· t:7ii!'99Y:7_A l 
34 SD-0700328-TP SHOULDER SCREW D•7 11•3.2 ~· Y:/-7' ll~7 H~3.2 2 

v3~5 ________ ~SM;·~6705~0~6+50~-~T~P--*SC~R~E~WiM~6~1~·~6~~~o.-.~--------~t~7~Jf:/-Y~·,MT,5~L·~6 I 
36 101 19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ~:7· *1HY1H·1 l 
37 Nl!-6050001-SP NUT 1!5 071/:7t1~ 1!5X0.8 17:1 2 
38 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P r.IW Y'l• l4P 1 

- 20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH -3568-7) 
r; "'( ;~-~~~f.l!l~ (LH-3568-?Jll) 

25 

/"~~ . 26~ ~ '. 
' 

27 

0 
28 

31323334 

- 21-

------ -, 

1 8 

2 0-'1!' 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JU:F,~O- _ }iOT£ ____ P!ill:f_N{). _________ _D _ E_ § _C_ R _! P_ T } _ 0. ~ ___________ ~ __ > __ ~ __ 1 _________ qt~ _ 

400-33437 WIPER_SOLENOID_ASM ,,. -Y~n~· ?~ I 
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER NA' -hi\'- (l} 
3 SL-4030631-SC SCREI'I ~3X6 r n· tn t,· JW M3 L;6 (l) 
4 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW Q;6.5 H;3,2 j'Yty' D;fi,5 H;3,2 (1) 
5 22fi-57209 I'H PER LINK, A HA' -9Y? A (I) 
6 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW ?N~~9A' til'! ( I) 
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR V1o' -'>' Y;!.Y 11'7- (l) 
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING 9{A' -}\';). (1) 
9 NS-61103lO·SP NUT ll/64-40 U1h9tJ~ ll/64-40 (l) 

10 229-55900 Wl PER RUBBER A 91A' <J' M (l) 
II 229-56007 WI PER RUBBER B NA' -J' J.B -----or 
12 400-30956 W!PER_SOLENOID 91h' 1~/{f' (!) 
13 229-57104 \VIPER SOLENOID SHAFT NA' -1vJ1f' 7' ~ ( I) 
14 HA-0005900-00 POI'Ir;R SI'I!TCH 'f' ~~· Y7.·f1f (!) 
15 11\V-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE t'o-~r'YtY 17-0.16 yU (0.04) 
16 Hl'l-5000700-00 2 CORE CABTYRE CORD 2,1 ~t7' 9{tJ ,. ( l. 04) 
17 * 400-42151 WI PEI~_SOLENOID_BASE 91''' -YoNf' ,. -7. (I) 
18 SL-4030641-SE SCREW y· II' ~1HY' ( 3) 
19 229-57203 \VIPER LINK COLLAR ?1"'- 919;97- (I) 
20 HK-0346400-0B P!N CONTACT t'YJYM!- (2) 
21 SM-40508o5-SP SCREW 7'' t·Y M5--L-8 2---

22 NS- 60903!0- SP NUT 9/64-40 U11JH1f 9/64-40 l 
23 SD-050030!-SP HINGE SCREW D~ 5 !I; 3 ;· ~~y D"5 H~3 I 
24 400-28797 ASSY_WIPER_LlNK_2 N''-9Y7H2 1 
25 400-28799 ASSY Wli'ER_BASE 9{"' -~· !!'17~ I 
26 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L-8 01*771*' ~~ M5X0.7 L-8 2 
27 * RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E~' !J~~? 3 2 
28 102-08700 \'II PER LINK SHAFT ?1~·- 9Y·n·? l 
29 * SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~~t7*J' 9/64-40 L;fi 2 
30 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8XI t7f' II' ~ 3. 7X8X l 2 
31 01 102-09203 \VIPER 3/3Z" 3/8" 9{~'- I 
32 01 102-09500 \VIPER Y-{1'>' - I 
33 Ol 102-09807 WIPER Y·ih' - I 
34 Ol 102-09906 WIPER 91!\'- 1 
35 WI'-0531000·SD WASHER M5 t7t'IJ' * Jh' ;~~ 1!5 2 
sir * WS 04!0002-KP SPRING WASHER A' H' II';!. 114 2 

NOTE O.UC.l 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS J!!lRlllldl. 

- 22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

tilimll!l~ 

tl---1 3 

t-14 ._15 
Jr~16 

43--{J 

y 

~;: 
~77 

q 
69 

2 

3 

- 23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



___ ~ __ Y __ ~ _. {_ •••• ____ Q}L 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

!0 

400-28689 
4M-3492U 
400-34649 
SL-5040892- Hi 
R0-0982401-00 
RU-2HI2titil -00 
400-28705 
41J0-361S7 
S!o!-6D5Hl02-1P 
WP-0550800-SP 

SCREW 
O!L_TANK_ASij_ 
O!L_TANK_PLATE 
ROLT 
RUBBER RING 
RUBB'£R RING 
ASSYJLOATER 
OIL GMlE 
SCREW M5X0.8 L""IO 
WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 

12 236-293tl6 PIP£ STOPPER A 
13 2.36-283-33 PLUNGER 
l4 236-289[12 PLUNGER SPRING 
15 400-135{}9 PtUNG£R,.SCR£W 
16 R0-u48!901 OD R-

w 
tf-\!ly)~{ 
i1HY:7!<~1?1!J 
I';· ;Y\01,;7/fl' H 
09}:)' 

Oh?' 
/D--)1;1',; 
i1H' -7· 
M1J?iti.' .q. MSX0.8 L"lO 
t?f' b':). 5.SX10Xfi.S 
'T 

!>' fT }:iA 
T l~·Y t-
7' '1'1'' 'r-1\' * 
7' 7;.-,· t-~:1~:'1' 

'1 . 
11 4-G0-28773 BOX COVE.R ~: 'J'JJ.7'J 
18 400-28774 BOX=COVER_PACK.lNG i' "}IJJ,.7'JI'>' ;\':.-
19 SM.-!051255-SP SCRI:.l'i'. ,MS L"'l2 f"'' ;f7' M5 Lo:12 
20 236-30106 lUBE B h-7' B ·-n------->,'ii,6<c-->2Tic9,IT•oi<s---------p I PE Stoi'PEirE'_____ 11· {J" 

22 400-·29075 LUBRICATING INLET ~J?::tJ? 
23 400-00344 LtiBRICATING-INLET CAP h~~nJj.t\'yJ' 
24 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING O~:,tj' 
25 + 400-42287 ASSY OIL FILTER R A'fA7tH-?$.4;.\:' 

--;nr· 236-30601 OtL fILlER JOINt i-(/f11H-·/" J?Y~ 
27 236-29405 PIPE STO-PPER B J\'fJ' ~;{B 
28 23£--30106 TUBE B f:~.-7" B 
29 23G-30G50 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM", :t{41tH--~· si'~H:7-~) 

3D 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A NiT };lA 
1 E :J.-7 

l 
l 
l 
2 
l 

l 
I 
2 
2 

_4 
!5 
2 
2 
2 

l 
l 
8 

0,2 

l 
1 
1 
l 

(ll 
(2) 

(0 ,(}35) 
( l) 

l 

32 t 400-42286 ASSY OIL FILTER L ifk11M-?J.t9' !1 l 
33 236-30601 OIL fiLTER JOJNf il-t-7-f.\-$'-7' ;;{)} { l) 
34 236~29405 PIPE. STOPPE.R B r<' {7' }1.8 (2) 
35 236-30106 TUBE B f.t-J' B (iL042) 
.;3fiio--------it'i3Kii-~3mo;_;o5</llr----,ilmtrTc'i,,'itTLTI;E"R>J1l!Jrll"NTFTAS'TIWr_--~----------1tf'ifT.:tJi:;;iA1;~-=''>'"'"a17'>"HJ1T-----'-"'-'Tl-,r 
37 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A A' 17' j>JA i 
38 236~3\}007 TUBE. f.J.··-r O.OG 
39 40fi·l6-749 TUBE HOLDER A' 1J' ;U-:r l 
40 S~H30406(}2.-TP SCREW M4 Lc=O !11M7ti' ,\} M4X(L 1 L"6 l 

40lJ-3424ll OIL SIGHT WJNnOw 1T7!5'<ftl" ' 
42 RO·l9S24!H·OO RusBr:R RING o';,~· 1 
43 B35l:1-009-000 OIL F'E.LT Rf.AR ::t-T IT 79· I< 7-d} l 
44 400~32804 BAS£ 71' 11' ';A'"{{!.' 1 l 
45 EA · 9500B!'Jl-00 CABLE BAND Y:7t!ft;' lV 3 

-;nr-··---------- ..... !3-2.:-a;rgci~f'-""------iLJiUBi!RfiliCAn!iT!iNGf.7.GifUIIT!lW,- ···-~----~ .. ~--~~~· ------i'J.~¥"7-:'i\i-;>-<?>\,lic'7l1CF·-~ ----------~~----r--· 
41 SIHW4.0650-TP SCREW t7-?.)'' M4 L"'6 t 
48 400~39625 LtrnRfCAJING FELT -1.'/T b;l:tlt-H J 
49 2.35··4tt30S fLOATER CASE CAP !/l:t:Y-A'l\<7/' l 
50 2J6w30007 TUBE f;J.~T 0.23 

-is<T,------1,7io'i-r -"zrn;;iiso;T;3.-----orntr;-w~£--1tm:;-.mr--------------,;;;,ry,,v--..-,----------"'.::;;-~ 
52 236<H!007 TUBE fJ-7' 
&3 236 • 30001 TUBE 

57 
58 
59 
60 

62 
63 
64 

77 
78 
10 

82 
33 

• • 

• • 

236-30007 TUBE 

R0-0371801~00 
SM~6040&55~1P 

236~29-504 

400~4l57i 
400~41579 

RUBBER R rNG 
SCREW 1!4 L"'G 
DISTRIBUTOR 

RUBBERJ'LATE 
OlL_SHIELD_PLATE 

- 24 

r.'J\Y 
f4-T VJ:\'",-1:.-· 

J -1· f 
0~)':)" 

1:.7::1*-3>' M4 L"'6 
TYNHA 

J.:i' 9J' Mtx-f' 
:t"*•oj:J'}. 

O,Z 
0.38 
0,07 

2 
l 
2 
l 

I 
2 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

X.JH :tJJ~- · k<~~iliiiillll~ 
I 
i 
I 
I 

-, 
216 

f~· -~ii 
N I 18 I 

1 7 
1 6 

19~ 

20~ 
2 1-c.:::o 

1 400-33109 ASS¥ BELT COVER .;,: A\--?!'•' -Yo; 1 
2 400-29905 BEL1'=Covr.R_A ~: £~t;h' -A (l) 
J Slf-40fi200l·SC SCREW MG Loo2C t~'Ji'7' Mfi b<20 (2) 
4 SM·4051601·SC SCRLW MSXO.B L"lS 7''::t~}'' N5X0.8 1."'16 (l) 
5 WS~0521Gl0-KN SPRIXGWASIIER 5,2X8.2:Xl r-'.H':tl'_f5,2X8.2Xl (l} 

~bJlOOl-l:iC WAS!!ER t71-~\~· 
7 WP·0641600~SC !IASHEW 6.4ll2.5Xl.6 t:H' 11' !- (2) 
6 4(10-342:67 ASSY BELT COVER B ~· lHIJ\' -.BJ;;. 1 
9 Z29"~33£5$ SELT-COVER II- cowPL, ,. t-}))!1' ~H(~1J' ?) (!) 

10 229-33158 BELT COVE.R B LID ASli, ,_. t':-bA' ~B-7?0:0:.) (I) 
229-33600 B!.tl CO -~·:g--· ·--rrr-

12 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D"'4.l L-,20 't!'l;)'~,. D""4.l L"'20 (2} 
13 :f WP-050Hllfi-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5X.i \:7¥' '!t f 5XH1.5XJ (2) 
14 229·27354 BOBBIN WIKDER COMPL. HH'I?f{J;:r ?) 1 
15 S.S-4ltn515~SP SCREW 11/64·40 Lo:5 1t.."i'Y tl/64·40 LeoS (l} 
~---~ -~---~9u7 tnR~ADLENSlON DISK .. ---··---··---.. ?H3Ht-.-7---------··--ro-
l7 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING {~fJI;>}r< .i (I) 
18 22.9-28808 :\UT irf3?~i1~ ( l) 
19 SS·71Hl350·SP SCREW ll/64-40 1."3.5 111t713'' 11/64-40 L..- 3.5 {I) 
20 229-28402. CO~IROL RUBBER BOLDL'iG- PLATE Ht· ,;;:~· Mft.{9 (I) 
zr-·----------ns::]1f;r~-~:trrmL"l~Uif!Itr-~ ~-35'"·~-----------~-

zz 229-28!.05 l!OBBI!\ PRESS£R i' t" Jtti- {1) 
2.3 SD-0490251-SP lflXGE SCREW 0"'4.9 H"'2.6 ;·:-t.;'l' Il*4.9 {l) 
24 SS·10!il310·SP SCREW l/8·4-~ bl2..5 14t71;;' 1/8·44 5 ('0 
25 SS-8110510-SP SCRE\\" 11/64-40 l.-.,5 ~-;g· 11/64-40 L~5 (1) 
~.. 22Il-2850l IRR£AIJ t£N::;~l~xsr--.. ---··-----~~~'·7Ff-·-----·~~l0 
27 OJ 22G-2J155 THR£?.D\Yl1\D£RASM. {~i'~1?1(~1:l'~) 1 
ZS 22.S~2l051i tf:~SHiN BAR BAS£ {}1';--f?{3?5-i' ?9' 1(-71:1' 9) (l) 
29 SS~1ll084D-SP SCR£11' \1/£4-40 V"7.8 1~1::71./" 11/5~-40 L.-oJ.S {l) 
30 229-2$907 THREAD TENS:loti OJSR f}-f39lJ' 7 (·i) 
~ - t.90d4 lHRr.AD I£S11 0~ SPRh:t fpf;Jij)'r<· ~ ~1 
32 22!1-23308 li'VT it·f3?H1~ {2) 
33 SS·4ll0515-SP SCR£W ll/64-40 L"'S }"'~':!' !l/ti-I·40 1"'5 (l) 
3-l 229· 28402 COHROL R!JBBER HOLDll'iG PLATE l.:H' ;L1' l.:t1IH (I} 
35 229--28303 COl'iTROL Rl'I!BER l:(~' ::J:J' A (!! 

-:rt~ .-:26 2Lti6 BO~ R t~-· --;:lT'" 
31 SD-O-l.9026H>P Hll\G£ SCREW fi,·L9 Hz2.5 9'Y1S' D"'4.9 !1'"2.6 (l) 
38 WP·041HlS5!\·SP WASHER 4.8X3AX0.8 t:W If t 4.8X3,4X0.8 (I) 
39 S'H10405D2·H' SCREW MHL1.7 L"'5 ~;q_;;· M;X0,7 L-,5 (l) 
40 SS·'ICSIJHl~Sr SCREW l/8"-1-1 L=-12.5 7,~t7?)' l/!!·44 L"l2.5 (l) 

I) I ... roR J: JH; 

- 25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS 

;:Jf t-An ;~-ll!l% 

JlEF,~o ___ NQT!: ____ P~_N(). ___________ n_E_ §_C_~ _r_P_ T _!_Q ~- __________ ~ __ , __ ~- _1_ ________ Q!:.:_ 

1 400-32107 ASSY_BOTTOM_COVER_A t· 1-A:IW -M~ 1 
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER t· 1-A:IJA"- (!) 
3 400-34853 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM tY' 7'J' M7Wi' !I~ (!) 
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM u· 77· M7Y'J7' (!) 
5 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 O'M:I-'1- M6 1!'~ (2) 
6 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L-30 1-nY (2) 
7 400-25191 KNEE]RESS_ROD t'' 773JJ' !I (!) 
8 229-32206 SPRING t''7'J'I!17Y'J7' ~· t (!) 
9 101-62600 RUBBER GUSH I ON !-'JT HIJ' A ( 4) 

10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. t'' 77~7J' !ll-9,'J'Jj' (!I~) (!) 
11 229-32404 BRACKET t'' ]j~j}' !II- 9''J'Jj' (!) 
12 229-34707 SCREW t''77~7l''!I\>9,'J'J7'l'~tl'' ( 2) 
13 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 Ell'~~-~? 10 (!) 
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L= 17. 5 01Mi' ~~- (!) 
15 01 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE AS!!. t~· 771~0:'.) I 
16 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT tt'771~HI (!) 
17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER tY'771'iJ' A (!) 
18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER H'771~»~·- (!) 
19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT tt' 77'i7Y' !I (!) 
20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L-12 D'b9i' 1\- M6 L=12 ( I) 
21 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE tt'771'J (!) 

NOTE ClUe) 01 .... ACCESSORIE PARTS {ili!i.ll, 

- 26-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OMPONEN'fS 15.AKDEVICE C 

AK~iillllfli 

,-
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 

14 

/ 
/ 

- 27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



llEf,~O- __ Ncrf!: ____ P~_N9. ___ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ nE §_C_~ _!_P_ T }_<( ~- - ~ - - --- -- ~ - _';I_ - !: -- '( - - - - - - -Q_tY_ -

I 400-36221 ASSY_AK_DEVICE AKY9f'J~ I 
2 400-36222 COMP_REAR_PLATE ,~.1~'JJJ''J (l) 
3 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D~ 8 H~ 3.5 ;,· Y:i-7' n~s H~3. 5 (1) 
4 400-30962 SOLENOID_LINK Y~JW ~'I? ( 1) 
5 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64·28 u1n?71~ I5/64-zs (I) 
6 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L~l4 '1~t7~7' 3/16-28. L~l4 (!) 
7 GA.K-33027000 SOLENOID ARM Yvl1~' 95'' B (l) 
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT YvJ1V Y" ( l) 
9 400-36223 ASSY_REAR_?J,ATE '1V 1M~ ( 1) 

10 WP-0621036-SP WASHER tH"II" t ( 2) 
II NS- 6150440--SP NUT 15 I 6,f- 28 u1Mt1~ 1s;s4:zs ( 2) 
12 WP-1021016-SD WASHER tH' tl';!. 10.2XI8XI ( 2) 
13 RE-0700000-KO E·RlNG 7 E:IJ' ~~~9 7 ( 1) 
14 GAK-A18300BO AK SOLENOID ASM. ,B AK,~N~' (?~)B (I) 
15 400-30954 SHAFT PIN t~'l'J' 3Jt' ?t' 'I I 
16 RE-0500000-KO E-RlNG Eh. ~~;l9 5 I 

- 28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. THREAD STA.i'ID COMPONENTS 

*3l:~llmlf* 

i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 15 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' 

1 3 

1 4 

l
' _/ 
_/ 

, ~ 

~ o-6 
19~ 7 

, _ ,-24 

11 =-= 
24_,1;~' 1-7 

'"23 
1 0 I 

I 8 

- 29-

fl 

~-1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JlEF, ~0- _ .,~QTE ___ • P~ _ N9 . ___ • ______ _D _ ~ S _C_ ~ _I. P_ ! _I;)_ ~ . ____ •••• __ ~ __ '/_ • L _1 _ __ ••• __ • Qt~ _ 

I 131-67556 'fHREAD STANDING DEVICE AS!!. 1~~n~fU~) I 
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1~1JJ!W U"l (2) 
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1H797' (2) 
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1HN' IJ'J)JJt'J' (4) 
5 229-31406 THREAD STAND l NG ROD RUBBER CAl' 1'H7t'9tJ'J' A (l) 
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {}!J7*' g(fJI) (I) 
7 229-313()7 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1~JtJj;'g1~'7 (l) 
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE HIJ71i·YYN (l) 
9 131-68000 THREAD STAND 1 NG GUIDE BASE 1~1J'r·H n:r-1 < )'n~l' 1 ( I) 

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM 1HNr7Yt1W (l) 
II 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASt 1r971r7Y71>77'9'1 (I) 
12 229-30309 THREAD STAND l NG ROD, LOWER 1i·~j'~' :l(lt:l!) (I) 
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETA!NER 11•'<'\'71-V ~ (4) 
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ir'l'\'>7?-t· 'J (4) 
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1r,'t'l?'lf'711'!3Y (4) 
16 229 30804 SPOOL REST 1H'I'!IH' 7 ( 4) 
17 SM-6061610-SC SCRE\\' M6 L~l6 t7Jl'7' 116 1=15 (4) 
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW MS L= 14 t'' J.i;';' l!5 L= 14 ( 2) 
19 N!!-6050001-SE NUT M5 P1Mf1r 115 (2) 
20 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=IO t''Jjt';' li4X0.7 1=10 (2) 
21 NM-6040002 SE NUT M4X0.7 U1bo7nr M4XO. 7 27~ ( 2) 
22 Sli-4041201-SC SCREW M4 1~12 t,· JtJ' 114 L=12 (I) 
23 SM-4042001-SC SCREW 114 X 20 }''Jjt]' M4X0.7 L"20 (l) 
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 U7~~t7} M4X0.7 27~ (2) 
25 \YP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2. 6 toW itt (2) 
26 WS-1643202 KR SPRING WASHER A'*Y'i·t 16.4X26:6X3.2 (l) 
27 NM-61605ll-SE NUT li16Xl. 5 U1M':T7~ M16Xl.5 1)':1 (1) 
28 NM-6050001-SE NUT 1!5 D1h?t1o ll5 (4) 
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·ty·~·* 5,lX9.2X1.3 (4) 

- 30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

5--

0 

j-~: '-----------··-__) 

I 
I 

17~20 

I'Ll 

!Hi L __ ~__j 

~23·24 

~22 

©--21 

27 

'2:=-· --~'-'7--i 3 

"2):-= ··-~-14 

~~iS 
25 

c::>··-.. --. -~ .. --.. --.--.. -- _ .. 

-26 

32 

~ 
34 

- 31-

39 
~-~~~~ I 

i4o~~ 
I ~I 
L~----~.J 

:a -

L-----,----l 
I 

~~:::-::-· 

w A.' 
~-// 

~I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!<EF' ~0- - _N{)11:- - - -p~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-E_ LC ~ _I_ P_ T I_ o_ L - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _>_ - L - {_ - - - - ___ Ql~-

400-33439 ACCESSOR I E_BAGASM 7~'?tW177~ I 
2 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=25 1tHW 1!=4.8 1=25 (2) 
3 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR }~7' HI~'~ ( I) 
4 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD t¥' 7}' *'*'!I (I) 
5 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TJ' JtY"'1?' (!) 
6 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,!!!DIJLE v 7111' -(f2';) (!) 
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL V 7-W -(H~) (l) 
g B9101-490-000 DRIVER ~·711\'- (!) 
9 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, I. 5 ~1MvYf( I. 5) (l) 

10 124-55705 FIEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2. 5 n11!·7v >fC 2. s) (I) 
II * B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE U1ilH'- ~"· f W 1) (l) 
12 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) ;(~'7(5X6) (!) 
13 260-34801 WRE~CH (7X8) 931J?'fAh'j(}3?) 7*8 (l) 
14 262·33700 WRENCH (1 OX II ) h??' f7.11' fOB?) 10*11 (l) 
15 260-34702 WRENCH (14Xll) 9s?!l' fXh'1(~'1) 14*11 (!) 
16 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t71' IJ' # 5Xl0.5XI (2) 
l71:r 04 MDP-500111002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 n9 DPX5 #10-2 I 
18"}\- 03 !lDP·500Bl402 NEEDLE DPX5.14-2 DPX51114-2 2 
19"}\- 05 MDP-500B2102 DPX5i121·2 n9DPX542l-2 l 
20"}\- 06 l!DP • 500B0902 NEEDLE llPX5#9·2 ~>9DPX5#9-2 1 
21"}\- OJ 226-53802 SHEET !I!))'Yj' 1)77·· ~ 1 
22"}\- 01 101-11508 SPRING !1-'f'l~'-}n';l. 1 
23"}\- OJ 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN JIJ71H<1} ;!;' t· 'I 2 
24"}\- 02 B9tl7-051-000 BOBBIN *' t' y 2 
25 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE J.'71~' -(9'1) I 
26 229-33303 VINYL COVER l-97' t' =-&bi''- 1 
27 B9121-0!2-0AO OILER ASM. 77' 7t~ J~ l 
28"}\- MML-007600CA JUJU MACHINE OIL 7 ~- >-'\'i'7Yt1!17 l 
29"}\- 400-35873 FILTER_B 71M-B l 
30 229-26059 RUBBER HINGE ASM. 'W -tY7' ( ~~) I 
31 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION J' AtYY t' (2) 
32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION 1>!17' nx:r· At' (2) 
33 229-26208 NAIL :r· AtY}' t• 917~· (8) 

34 229-26505 WASHER J-!)7' ~'73Yt' (2) 
35 229-26356 lll NGE COMPL. tY}' 'JJJ' fJ (2) 

36 07 Cl!-6001002-01 IVEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 1Y7t~-}3Y 7-J. 2 
37 08 400-37488 SHEET I7-~~~r,7'f>'J1Y-J. 1 
38 400-30768 OlL_FILTER *1117{11~ I 
39 400-36428 ASSY_FILTER_A 7{~~-I-9~ l 
40"}\- 400-36125 FILTER 71Jk~- (I) 

41 +09 236-40006 SHEET I7->~~t17'f>'J1;-} I 

NOTE Ci:titl) 01 ...• FOR LH-3568-7 Lli-3568-7Jll 
02 ..•• FOR Lll-3568 LH-3568Jll 
03 .... TYPES S!:l:tll< 
04 ..•• TYPE F Ff:ttll< 
05 •••• TYPE G G1±1i1< 
06 •.•. TYPE A M:I:W 
07 .... FOR JE JEJ!l 
08 .... FOR CHINA tf:l!EJ!l 
09 •••. EXCEPT CH l NA tf:l!E>S::I\lt< 

- 32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. TABLE Qh' EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH -3568} 

:il::W!?'-Y'llll.Pc.-Ji;;l!< (LH -3568 fll) 

I 
··~~··~~··~~··-

i'teedle galJge sl ze Throat plate Needle cla~p as~. 
(for UPS} N!!e(d J ~ r c '!fpf 7 )s .. , 

ff I ff l fr I 1(0?5~) H I ll(OP\7~) 

~ 
Needle c!ae} asm. Needle clamP. as~. Needt(L~I;:f an, Hee.d111 clueP~ 

!l 
(Left (IUsht} ( R l9ht) 

' 
H l(>ll tr tun 11 # l(;i)l # iHSJI 

Code .. £ ~R ;;1- j.' ..w... ~~ j (0"''"' (Option i CtJ' $-$;1' Ct?' ~n:.-' 
l'ltt No. --'---· ··--'·= 1------.. .:..= 

~-8-~tch~ ~· l'•ft tie ·~-~-~-----.. --+.- ?~tt Nq, l"l>'t l'f<'r. - - 400·3i~7~ ··---·--- ---··---· 
t/a 3, 2 228-25101 400~3577_1 1 400-35611 4Q-Q--3S878 

5_,;32 4.0 226-25206 400-35762 400·35~ 400·260&3 400·26084 r--'f-- 3/16 4.8 
. . 

I 
_._ 

_g._ .. 2~~2530~~ 41}0-35763 -~~~-?_73 -- 400~26065 400·2:6086 

-i~,l 5.6 
···-----------

I E 226-25404 400-35HH . 400-35174 ' 400-261}67 400-26088 . . 

~ 1/4 i 6. 4 226-25503 400-29561 400·29562 400-26069 I 400-260~-~ 
G s/32 1. 1 226-25602 400-35765 400· 3$175 400-26070 ' 400-26091 --

~H-·- ~-\ 7,9 ----2 2 6- 25 7-~T- ~----400-357-~T-- ------- ---·· 
400-3577£> 400-26072 400-26093 

K 3/a 9 5 226-25800 400-35Hi7 400-35777 400-2$QH 400-26095 

L 1/z T2,7 226-26006 400-357G8 400-35718 400-2601B 400-2$091 

5/e 
. 4()0-260-~! ·-

M 15.9 226-26!05 4(Hl<35769 Hlll-35719 4!}0-2:£091} 

• 3/, 19' 1 226-26204 400-35770 400-35780 

Stitch HH!C, ~--~- Spec. uo111~Spee, eo.!llmun Spec. CO.IlHIIQrl 

. __ a_.LI!_l..G..J...... • G ft • .. 1t a rt • u ~ rt ~ 
··--~··~~-· 

L1 

J:l., 

1. 7 \ 

inch 111m 

a l/a 3.2 ! 4oo-nsaJ 1 

L c '--~~-0 l 400-257lH ! 
n ··3/js 4 :a 4oo-zsH5 BHi13-51"2-00H 

' E V32 5.6 4GO·i!!J786 

N 3/4 19,1 

400-26(l81J 

Spec, <:0(1~ on 

fr ~ ~ i! 

(Tip-divided) 
(3t.i~Ult) 

400·35895 

226-40452 

400·26l01 

Spec. CQII!il!On 

fr ~ 1\ i! '·-

(Tip-diVide-d) 
( Ur<t:fti!Jtt) 

228·185!1 --

StitCh SP•G.j~So-+-----~*'------b·~----~------·-t--~·--~--~-t~---"*'------b----·~----·-4 
itl8 (G * * 1< 

H~~dle gauqe srze 5!idlog pl•a "'· I SlidinG plot> nn. LdinQ plot• a Ul. 
{Laft) (Rightj (Front} 

It ~ t9!(1i) a ''J~(~Ja ll'll&( llll 
~~.-

--····---·~-·~--··-- .. . .. 

' 
I 

I 

Coo:h I i i <:> 0 <)> I ::-!-. ..w... j 
' inch .. ''" .0. Part ... P,.rt '• . I 

B ; '/s-- 3.' -.. 
c 5/;12 ' • 0 

0 3/16 4.S 

r ~ 
7/32 5.6 

1/4 6·~ 22S-Cl0S8 Z26- 005$5 

9/H 7 1 400·42874 
5/HI -I'~ J/e s.' 

i L l/2 12.1 

t-·•··s;,-~. 22fi-01157 22()- 00654 

M'--";0:,,~ 
1chspe£ Spec. ?Offii"Ofl Sp1c. coiH<.On Spec. CiH'\'>'•,)t, 

I g fr R G • ~ ~ a ir ll ·'· • fill~· 

- 33-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568-7) 
3(':lf}!Jf -;:/JlllJil, --~l!1< (LH -3568-7.fll) 

Ne~dl"' 9111.1ge size Throat pla.t$ "4\~~ ... 
·:·~~t'"• .... ff • • • It 'i ";;~~~;:·;· * '@ g~','/~l 

II ~ 
"''"Hf L;;':\f. ""' ~ "''Nfm .... i ""'Nm ..... I ""'Nfm "'· 

Cod6 

~£ ~~ j 1~~~::~1 _"j- ~. s~ ........ lOP,'~:~~ U7' 

''" ,, "" ''· 8 1/;;- J:2'. ·····35881 400·35761 400-351 400-3581 400 ·35878 

r '"'' 
4. 40o-isus 400·35762 "''""' 400·26063 

400. "'" 
3/, i <Oa=2suo 400-35763 '66; 3 5173 400-26065 400.26086 ---"' . 

<00·25ui'. 400 _,."" ·····""'' 400-26088 
1/, •• 400·25492 400·29561 400-2956i 400·260$9 .. 400-26090 

" I '"· ioo-""' 400- 357ss l00-35:75 400-26070 400.26091 
li' 5/.'. 

~··· 
<no~ i51iiil 4~i5iii -,00-26072 400-26093 

• 400-25495 400·35707 400·351 400-26074 400-26095 
1N "· <Oo-25ua 400.351$8 400·35: 78 400-26076 400·260>1 -. ,/, iS. .,,,_2"" 400·JS709 

''"''"' 79 

i00·26076 400· 28099 
H' n;;· "· ~00 400:as11il 4oo:35780 400-20080 400·26\0\ ·-·-p 400· 25502 

a I is. 400·2··;., 

' ;-:;:;; "''zsso< 
8 ;-:;:;; ~505 

I S1i ~ch& '~"· "+ . ··~·~ ·:·;·· ··:· ~ ·:·:" ··:·;. ·;·;" ··:·~ ·;·;·· ··:·~ ·;·;·· 
Ne&-d-1~ ai:<& ·~ -,;;;-~~~ f ·;(·.;". . ~ 

~'t;' II! ';;' ,~ (Tip-divided) Tip-divided) 

II 
OlttH'It'l) (51J'i\Jt!IU"i) 

Cad"G V1M 

~: ~~ 
• 

~: J- ~. 
l 

" ........ 
1.7 ..... 

ioc .. ' ,.,, ,, '"' "· '"' ,, ,.,, .. '"' " v, 3 400·35890 400·35896 
s;;;- 4 400:05817 -<oc''""' 

'" ' .oo·2061s 400·3S89 ,,..- ,. , ... 
'"' 5 19 

F .. t;; s. 4oo•3ss92 '"''"'" 228-4055 225·1 "" 

" s;;;- "'.-, .. ,. 
H' 5A ..,...... 400 ~~ K v, ••• 400·25822 228· 7050 

v, "' 400-25824 226·4 252 
-.~ " ~···· ~ 

-,,.,4135 
)-3394: ,, ,., 

12s • ;-;;;; -. 
I 

I St ·~··. ·:"· 
• + + 
ri ... + + 

' ..... .. .. ""I """I ""4'""" "... ... '" ""' '""4 9 L~Jft} (R!Qht} (Front) 

~-II l'lll'(tlll f')li(lili ···~i-____!'JI<(Ii)@ 

Cod'l' Jl:<> 0 <> J-' 
·- PHt ~~~. I inch .. Part lh. -a v, 3. 2 

~-
.,., •. 0 

D '"• '·' E '"'' •• 8 ' F ''• 8.4 4()-0-25241 400-Z5235 

G 9tJ 2 7 . 1 400-42880 

i H '"'' 7.9 

r::=-t 
,,, 

G :.5 
v, 1.~...2..._ ~- ,,, 1 5. 9 400-25248 400.25236 

us/_.~ 
.... 1 [2'5.4 400·>5249 400-25?39 

--~ 
Stitch sp,.;c,~ Spec. cont.(} I'\ Spec, cor.~HH\ ·-s-p;~c-o m ·'" 0 n 

!!fr~ !l fr 3 ~ ~ tf tt ft. 1\ It ~ ~ l 

- 34-

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~£ ti!!~PJ .A J-. 

As to the place cha.nged,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

'>'l1'f!lilfiJ, ii:§R e v . No . lH ::*!1! <toe '·'• 
~il.tTlUiilfl;f'.'S'Jl(1)!$.1Ht, Mnc.llt:~.t"Ct, ::iH:"C~:l'1·, 

40036443 

No . 1 4 4 7 ·@] · · ·Rev . No . 

•A:Added partsiMIA/D:Obsoleted partsiiii/E:ErraturnDI 

Rev , P a g •1~ e f ., Parts No . . Rev .l'P age Ref . .. Part··· No .d· 
r-*-FN-"'o-'.---t~lio..__·FN-"'o._,_.---t· ----"~"-' ----"'~---ll*"---tN.._,._o .c.· _ Ji N o.. I t 

D 01 2 l~050855·SP A 02 2 1 ~-·40~510_!i_ii_~SP 
D 01 2 39J~31358 , A 02 i 2 39 400·42880 .____j 
D 01 2 4$00-34931 A 02 2 40 400·42874 __j 
D 01 I 2 67jSM-4051.::2..:.5 ... 5 .... __ S_P---ltl..:.A:.. 02 2 67 SM-4051055-SP i 
~~ 2 71lTA·1050504·RO I A, 02 2 71 TA-1030402-RO 

W!-..1-QJ_ .. 2 7 2 T A - 1 0 50 5 0 4 · R 0 j---t--+ --f-··-1---~·~---··----1 
[ D 01 4 20 SM-8080612-TP i['A 02 4 20 SM-6061010-TP 

I--D+_0_1-t---4+--'-2-'-9+'"S""M_·__c8c...:Oc...;6:_1:_6:._1:_2::__· T'-P'----!!'c-A"-f---=-0-=2-t-- 4-+-"-2.::..9-t-=-S..=M_·..::8_::0..::6:...;1:...;5:...:5:_0:._·_T: ... P:........---i 
f--.=.-0 +-0: ... 1:... +---'4 4 6 S B - 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 • 0 O ___ *-'A-'-+--'0:..:2"---+---'4-+ __ 4:...:6'-1-S:.B:_· .:...1 ::.2 ::.0 .::..0 _.:0 . .::2.:0_·.::...: 0 10~----l 

0 01 6 47 B4138-512·AOO t A 02 6 47, 226·06206 
1 A 02 6 48 226·06305 

A 02 6 50 226· 07709 [------f-:--+- -+--1------···---tf-'-'-+·=+--·-=+..:..: +::..::.::._-:..~-..:....:..::.._ ..... ----i 
0 01 6 48 84138·512·800 A 1 02 6 51 84138·512-BOO 

0 01 6 4 9 B 4 1 3 8 - 5 1 2_·__:G:.:O:.:O:....__--Jt' ..:.A-+...:0:.:2"-l-·-- 6 4 9 2 2 6 · 0 7 6 0 0 
A 02 6 52 226-07808 

1--+---+---·+--~··------------*-'-+-~-+----+-_;:_-+-~~.::...:...~~---~ 

t---t----;'---J---J---·------ --il- A 0 2 __ _::6:._f-..::5..::3~~2~ 0 7 9_(}_"1__ ____ _ 

--t'----i·--1----+--· ---· ---~-lf--'-A+-=0-=2: .. +--=6+-5' 4 2 2 6- 0 6 4 0 4 
6 7 1 S t.l - 6 0.::6 .:..1 .::8.:0..:2_-..:.T.:..P __ --ll--~A-t-...:0:..:2:...+_...:.6+ 7 6 , S M - 6 0 6 2 5 0 2 - T P 
8 4 400·22427 A 02 8 4 400·52366 

D 01 

0 01 
'1~D+-_.::..0..::1-t---81--_5+229-45703 A 0~'1--_:.5~1-'1...:0:...·~7..:.2:...4.:...:.0.::..2 ____ ~ 

D 01 8 26 83118-552-AOO 'A 02 I 13 26 83118-552·000 
-0+--'-0-1-t--..:..8+---'2'-7+8'-'3·-1-c1..::8_·..::5:..;5:.2:__· :cF..:..O..:..O_-lf--'A-lf--0'-2t:......jl--8-lf-_::2_.:7+8:..;3 1 1 8 · 4 1 5-0 0 0 I 

0 01 10 1 400·28271 i 
o_ --~0 . ...:14 _...:.1_o:_"'_....:2+4 o o - 2 8 8::_5::..:..1 ----~-+'1---t-~-+---t---+--------- .. __ ] 
0 01 10 3 400·30915 i 
~+--'~+-~f--~~~..:..:~.::_-----*--+---b-~~--4··-----------·---. 
~01 10 4 400·31351 1 • ! 

Aj02 10 Sj400·36687 I 
-~---~-~,-~-------------!f.· A I 0 2 1 0 6 I 2 2 6- 1 2 7 0 9 I 

A 02 10 71400-39391 
----··----tfi--'A l 0 2 ....:1-=-0+--·B l 2 2 6- .1::..2::..2:...0:..4_:__ __ ---i 

r---;----~---!---+--·--------------~~-'A-+_0::..2t:...-t--'1-'0'-·I---9'-+i400-36689 
f-~-·-+---~-+--+-~------~---------*'~A I 02 10 10 226-1230~:3:._ ____ __ 

t--t----+-4-----t-~-------·----··-41-'A-+--=o. 2::...-t--=-1-=-o 1 1 1 o 1 - 1 2 8 0::..3:__ __ ~ 
r~~---+---+f----+-----------··-------~A-+_o~2 10 12 4oo-12oas 

A_ 02 l 10 13 101-12902 
A 02 j 10 14 110·15906 

··---

.. 35 .. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 
* No. 1i N o . 0 I * No. 1i No. 0 i ,. " 

A 02 1 0 1 5 226-88105 
A 02 1 0 ' 1 6 226-88402 
A 02 1 0 1 7 226-88204 
A 02 1 0 1 8 101-10500 
A 02 1 0 1 9 226-12907 -- --·-
A 02 1 0 20 SS-6560150-SH 
A 02 1 0 2 1 TA-0290301-110 

---- " ~·w 

ll 01 1 0 5 SM-8060612-TP ·---. 
[) 01 1 0 6 I 

0 0 1 1 0 7 236-18804 
0 01 1 0 8 400-28485 
[) 0 1 1 0 9 400-28487 
0 0 1 1 0 1 0 400-34969 ' 

!l 0 1 1 0 1 1 400-34971 ---------- -

I) 0 1 1 0 1 6 SQ-2050453-tiZ 
0 0 1 1 0 22 400-22589 I 

----·· 
_IJ_ 0 1 1 0 23 400-22590 - ·---·-·· 

0 01 1 0 24 SM-4050855-SP -- ················-

~ 0 1 1 0 25 SQ-2050453-MZ ----- ---····· -
D 0 1 1 0 26 400-16748 
0 0 1 1 0 27 R0-0442401-00 
D 0 1 1 0 28 400-29570 ' 

D 0 1 1 0 29 TA-0290301-110 
•••••••-••••m ·····--·-- -··-·--······-····---·--·-

0 0 1 1 0 30 400-28494 
0 0 1 1 0 39 SM-8051002-TP 
[) 0 1 1 0 40 101-09908 

t= D 01 1 0 4 1 101-12407 
··--·-·· -- ···--·------

0 01 1 0 42 SS-6153040-SP 
-······--

0 0 1 1 0 43 SU-6063502-T 
I) 01 1 0 44 WP-0621016-SO 
[) 0 1 1 0 45 400-28486 --------
[) 0 1 1 0 46 400-28488 ' 

- ·········"-··. 
D 0 1 1 0 47 400-34970 i 

-~-

D 0 1 1 0 48 400-34972 
[) 0 1 1 0 49 TA-0290301-UO 

--- ~----~-

D 01 1 0 50 St.I-6062502-TP ----------
D 0 1 1 0 ·-- -·----- ... 

5 1 400-28495 I 
[) 01 1 0 52 400-28496 I ------·----~ --· ..... ·······-··· --•c--c 

0 01 1 0 53 SM-4050655-SP 
--~«-em~ -

D 0 1 1 0 60 SQ-2060451-MZ 
-·-----········------- --

D 0 1 1 0 6 1 400-28489 
D 0 1 1 0 62 SM-8060612-TP i 
D 0 1 1 0 69 SM-8060612-TP 

'"' -----
____ .. __ ·----

D ' 0 1 1 0 70 SM-8060612-TP I -------------····· ---
D 0 1 1 0 7 1 400-28656 I 

"'" 

D I 01 1 0 72 SM-8060612-TP I 

D I o 1 1 0 73 R0-2573501-00 ' -. ------ ---------- ···~·· 

- 36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r-· Rev • PageR e f . P a r t s No • : R e 11 • PageR e f . P a r t s N.o . 
* N o . ~ N o . ···-:-cc-:-:c''"'-'l, -,-:::-EI ___ IIF*'-fN,_,o'-.'-1-"11-fN'-'o'-'--. +---"'==-" _ _,i'-----1 

D 0 1 ! . .IJ+_7_4-l-2_2 ..._8_· 8 8"-5"-"-0 .,_7 ___ +-1----f---+ 1:_ -+-------·1 
D 0 1 1 0 7 6 i 4 0 0 · l-1 9 4 7 
~-~~~~~+- ~~----+-A4-0-2~······1--24--~A_l_L_P._A_R .. T_S_·~i~~~~ 

I-'-D-I-..._0.;.1-+-'-1.::2+_6:_0-+..:.S..::;!!_·.;.4.;.0:_5:_.:.1 0:._..:.5..._5_-..:S.;.P_-lf-'A-'-t 0 2 1 4 6 0 S M · 7 0 5 0 8 50 · T P 
A 02 14 91 'BT-0500300-EA 

!--::-+-:~+·- i-~+~-,-- c:~---- 11.:.:.. - ··+--.:...··'·+~· ······~ 
1-'-0-t-.;_0 ..._1 +-1"-4-j---=--2 8 2 2 9 • 4 4 50 8---~f--+--1-·--+-~'-- ------·~ 

I A 02 16 28 SM·4040855·SP 
~--coc-1--t.___1 -4 +--3 s a 1 5 o 5 • 2 2 ·c-7 ·.--r._.o'""'o-_.,.A+:.:.A-t--'o:..:2'-+-16 I 3 s 2 2 9 - o 1 4 o 6 

~t--~+-~+--'--'-~~---'--'-----1 
0 01 14 44 SM-6040552-TP A 02 16 44 SM-4040655-SP t-=--t--=--'---1---'-'-t .... . ..... . 

~·-~f---f---+----------if-'A~.0..:2-+-'-1-'-6-t-_4...:6,+_4..._0..._0~·5..._0:_:_3..._1..._4 ____ ~ 
cJl_'--q1 1 6 5 1 4 0 0 - 1 7 0 3 3 A 0 2 1 _1:_:8"-f-_5=-::-lt-f4c 0 0 - 4 4 3 9 3 _ 

I o I o 1 , s s 1 s 1.1 - 9 o s 1 o o 3 - s D -+-A+_o_2--11-' _1_8+_5 _1-+·_s_ii~- 9_o_s_1 _z_o_3_-_c_?~'· ··-
r=-o +c:.O ..:.1 +i __ 1: .... 6"+....:.6 .... 1~ -1-"S.:::Mc_-.~0 6 0 6 1 2 - T P ·····ti-'A'--t--'0:.:2=-t-'18 c j--'6'-1:-1-:S:.:M:__· 8::-0 6 1 0 1 0 - T P 

A 02 18 66 WP-0531000-SO 
1--t---t-- ---+---···-----tt-A-1-:....:-+---+ 
r=-0+.:...0..:.1+-'2'-0-+_..:1_;_7-I-"2.::2~6~--=5~7_1~0.0 02 22 17 400-42151--,.--,.-,.--~ 

D 0 1 i 2 0 2 7 R E - 0 3 2 0 0 0•--:0---K'"o:---tf--':'A-
1. 0 2 _2=-2-+--'-2 _7-tj_R.=E: 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 • K 0 __ 

1--0=-+--=01 20 • 29 SS-3090520-SP_..Jlf-.'.'A+~Oc.::Z 22 29jSS 7090610-SP 
...... A 02······-22 36 WS·0410002-KP-

I---t---~---!----r-~-------------r--l-~-+~~t _;_;~~_;_;_;_;_~_;_;~----

f-..:l.o-l-~o~1-+-222+--=2~5-l-4~o~o~-2z=z~4~4~9~----~~-~A~.~o~z~~2~4-+~2~5-l-4~o~o~·..:.422.=2~8~7-------..J 
1--D-+_0_1--+_2_2+_3..._2-+_4_0_0_-_2_2_4_5 _0 ___ -lf-A--t 0 2 2 4 3 2 4 0 0 - 4 2 2 8 6 

D 01 22, 63 02112-555-BOO I 
··-f-A 02 24 _ 63 $1.!-6040655-TP .... 

f--D +-0~1 -t-·· 2 2 I 6 4 1 3'7·-_---6.._5,_6_0_7 __ ... A 0 2 2 4 6 4 2 3 6 - 2 9 5 0 4 

- -- I --+:.;.A+-'-0 2- ::J:U 8 2 4 0 0 - 4 1 5 7...,8 ___ _, 

_ --+--+~- +--~---·------if! -'A"'"+ 0 2 2 c4_+-.=8_3,_+.:4~0...:0:...-_.4c1_5_7_9 __ ----1 
D f-'0:_:1:._+ 2 3 1 3 W P- 0 50 1 0 1 6- S C __ lr-fi ... .::0_:2-+·...::.2.=5-t-~1 . .::~- Yl P ·05 0 1 0 1 6- S D ··-

1-'-0 +-0:_:._1 --f---'3'-'0+·- 11 4 0 0 - 3 6 7 0 7 A 0 2 3 2 1 1 B 9 1 4 1 - 3 7 2 - 0 0 0 
A 02 32 41 236-40006 1----1--··--+--t --r--~~------·--11-"--t---=-=···+·-'=-t----'---=+-=-=--=·-:.::...'···::: __ ----l 

!--+--+--+---+---·------+--+--!----~-~~--------·······-

t---t---+--+--1------- --H-+---I------1ii----J------····­
I----t---+---l--i----·---- -·-+-+---11-··--t---+-·--·-------­

l---t----l----l----+----------------1f---t--~--~----l-------------~---

1---t---+-----r---+------ -----11---+- -1---f----~ ---··· ·------1 
l 1 l 

1--+---t---+,--t-----···-~t---+--····-+-+. --i-1 ---- ----i 

-·-+--+·--+--+--·-----~------If-+--+----+--+ ·----------1 
f---1-- f---1---+- ----- --1!---t-~· ---1--+- ---- ······-

--~- 11 ' - ----+--·····------+ 
~.~ . ...L..._...L__ ... < ..•. _ _L___ - ~······-·------·il-~ ... L- ---·-

- 37-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
"' 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
~3 J{ NO u'7!~ J{ h'O ti"cy{i 1'1 NO !Mil " __ NO 

BT-0500300-EA 14 91 MDP-500B!402 32 18 SL-4030641-SE 22 18 SM-6061610-SC 30 17 
Bll04-051-000 2 26 MDP-500B2102 32 19 SL-4051001-MZ 4 33 SM-6062502-TP 6 76 
11118-512-000-A 8 21 Ml!L-007600CA 32 28 SL-6040892-TN 24 4 SM-6062502-TP 12 31 

' Bl402-528-FAR-A 6 43 M4002-ll0-000 4 26 SM-1030501-SN 18 41 SM-6063002-TP 20 29 
B1425 526-000 6 34 Sll-1030501 -SN IS 44 Sli-6063502-TP 12 24 
Bl4,38-512-BOO 6 51 NM-6030001-SC 18 7 SM-1040750-TP 2 21 SM-6750690-TP 14 25 
l\1449-526-000 8 42 NM-6030001-SN 14 79 SM-1040750-TP 2 25 SM-6850400-SP 18 53 
BJ501-581 -000 16 37 Nli-6040001-SP 14 69 SM-1040750 TP 2 30 SM-7050850-TP 8 39 
B1521-555-000 16 2 NM-6040002-SE 30 21 SM- 2040750-TP 2 32 Sl!-7050850-TP 14 48 
BJ636-581··BOO 14 33 Nli-6040002-SE 30 24 Sli-2040750-TP 14 53 Sli-7050850-TP 14 60 
B1653·470··000 14 24 Nlt-605000 h'>E 30 19 SM-4031501-SC 20 8 Sli-8030312-TP 18 54 
B1705-850-000 6 68 NM-605000 1-SE 30 28 S!I-4040601-SC 18 5 Sli-8031612-TP 14 77 
B1820·563-000 10 28 NM-6050001-SP 8 46 SM-4040655-SP 14 31 SM-8040402-TP 2 23 
B1821-051-000 10 29 NM-6050001-SP 14 28 SM-4040655-SP 16 44 SM-8040412-TP 8 51 
BI822-051-000 1G 27 NM-605000 1-SP 14 89 SM-4040855-SP 8 50 SM-8040412··TP 14 23 
B1823-051-000 10 36 NM-6050001-SP 20 37 , SM-4040855-SP 16 28 S!I-8040412-TP ]4 76 
B1834-512-000 24 n NM-6060001~CP 8 69 SM-4041001-SC 30 20 SM-8040502-TP 25 39 
B3118-415-000 8 27 NII-6060001-CP 14 54 Sll-404 I 055 -SP 2 48 SM-8040612-TP 14 38 
B3118-552-DOO 8 26 Nll-606000 1-SE 26 5 SM-4041201-SC 30 22 SM-8050412-TP 2 19 
B32H-047-000 8 7 NM-6060003-SC 18 18 SM-404l655SP 20 7 SM-8050412-TP 14 ll 
83517-009-000 24 43 NM-6160511-SE 30 27 SM-404200 1-SC 30 23 SM-8050412-TP 14 46 
83525-357-000 24 58 NS-6080210·SP 8 31 SM-4050655-SP 12 34 SM~8050612-TP 8 29 
B3534012-000 24 59 NS-6090310-SP 22 22 SM-4050655~SP 14 85 SM-8050612-TP 16 18 
B3538-l12-000 18 63 NS-6110310-SP 8 32 SM-4050655-SP 24 57 SII-8051002-TP 12 20 
89101-490-000 32 8 NS-6 I 10310-SP 22 9 SII-4050655-SP 24 77 SM-8060550-TP lO 47 
89117-051-000 10 37 NS-6110310-SP 24 73 SII-4050855-SP 2 4 SII-8060552-TP 4 14 
B9117-051-000 32 24 NS-61 10420-SP 10 35 SII~4050855·SP 2 6 SH,8060552~TP 14 81 
B9121-012,0AO 32 27 NS-61503!0-SP 28 5 SM-4050855-SP 8 47 SII-8060610-TP 12 37 I B9141-3'12-000 32 11 NS-6150440-SP 28 11 811~4050855-SP 8 61 Sl! 8060612-TP 4 9 

NS-6620310-SP 16 27 Sl!-4050855-SP 12 14 Sl!-8060612-Tl' 4 15 
C!l-1001000,01 2 54 Sl!-4050855-SP 18 14 S!!-8060612-Tl' 4 38 
CM-2001001-0l 2 69 PS-0300122-KH 14 30 SM-4050855-SP 18 26 Sl!-8060612-TP 4 40 
C!l ~ 200 l 001-02 2 68 PT-0502700-SO 6 6 SM-4050855-SP 20 14 SM-8060612-TP 12 5 
C!!-2002002-01 2 52 S!I-4050855-SP 22 21 Sl!~8060612-TP 12 38 
Cl!,2002002-02 2 53 RC-06508JJ-KP 18 3 Sli-4051055-SP 2 I SM-8060612-TP 12 39 
Cll-3002000-01 2 70 RE-0320000-KO 22 27 SM-4051055-SP 2 67 Sli-8060612-TP 12 41 
C!l-3002001-AI 2 49 RE-0400000-KO 20 23 SM-4051255-SP 14 27 Sli-8060612-TP 14 44 
CM-3004009-01 8 70 RE-0500000-KO 16 10 SM-4051255-SP 24 19 Sli-8060812-TP 4 45 
CM-3004009-02 8 55 Rr:-0500000-KO 16 13 SM-4051405~SE 30 18 SM-8061010·TP 18 61 
CM-3011001 ,OJ 2 56 RE-0500000-KO 28 16 SM-4051601-SC 25 4 S!!-8061212-TP 8 68 
Clf-3011001-02 2 55 RE-0600000-KO 18 11 SM-4055001-SF 24 79 SM-8061550-TP 4 22 
CM-6001002-01 32 36 RE-0700000-KO 8 59 sM-4062001 ~sc 25 3 SM-8061550-TP 4 29 
CQ-2020000-00 4 3 RE-0700000-KO 28 13 SM-6030672-TP 14 34 Sli-8063012·TR 26 6 
CQ- 2020000~00 4 5 RE-0900000-KO 14 13 SM-6040552-TP 2 63 SM-8081652-TP 4 17 
CQ-2020000-00 10 33 RE- 1000000-KO 26 13 SM-6040552-TP 18 64 SM-9040603-SC 2 28 
CQ-2020000-00 10 34 R0-0371801-00 16 3 SM-6040602-TP 16 7 SM-9050850-SP 18 21 
CQ-2520000-00 4 7 R0-0371801-00 24 62 SM-6040602-TP 24 40 SM-9050850-SP 18 31 
CQ-2520000-00 6 70 R0-0442401-00 12 17 SM-6040650-TP 24 47 SM-9051203-CP 18 57 
CQ-3030000-00 4 12 R0-0481901-00 24 16 SM-6040655-TP 2 31 SM-9061203-SE 26 20 

R0-0481901-00 24 24 SM-6040655-TP 24 63 SI!-9061853-SR 26 14 
92112-555-BOO 2 3 R0-0801502-00 2 66 SM-6041602-TP 24 71 SQ-0000401-MZ 24 60 
92464-555-BOO 20 22 R0-098240 1-00 24 5 S!l-6050450-TP 8 49 SQ,2050453-MZ 12 15 
03163-555-BOO-A 16 30 R0-1952401-00 24 42 SM-6050650-TP 14 71 SQ-2050453-MZ 12 45 
03164-555-BOO 16 45 R0-2192001-00 24 6 SM-6050650-TP 20 35 SQ-2060451-MZ 12 35 

R0-2573501-00 12 42 SM-6050800-SP 14 I ss- 1090520~TP 18 47 
EA-9500B01-00 18 59 Sll-6050800-SP 14 21 SS-40904!5-SP 6 28 
EA-9500B01-00 24 45 SB-1200020-00 4 46 SM-6050800-SP 14 61 SS-4090715-SP 6 16 
EA-9502802-00 2 62 SB-1200025-00 4 37 SM-6050802-TP 22 26 SS-4090715-SP 6 37 

SD-0470316-TP 8 28 SM-6051000-SP 14 14 SS-41105!5-SP 25 15 
GAK-A18300BO 28 14 SD-0490261-SP 25 23 SM-605!002-TP 24 9 SS-4110515-81' 25 33 
GAK-33027000 28 7 SD~0490261-SP 25 37 SM-6051202~TP 8 54 SS-41105!5-SP 20 3 

SD -0500301- SP 22 23 SM-6051202-TP 18 34 SS-411 0715-SP 16 29 
HA-0005900-00 22 14 SD-060li71-SP 8 41 S!I-6051202-TP 18 37 SS-4111215-SP 16 31 
l!A-0019000~09 20 10 SD-0640247-TP 8 63 SM-6051400-SP 14 41 SS-5091020-SP 8 30 
HK-0346101-40 20 38 SD-0640357-TP 16 14 SM-6051600-SP 6 81 SS~6060510-TP 6 22 
HK-0346400-0B 20 13 SD-0640752-TP 8 56 SM-6051600-SP 14 6 SS-6080340SP 6 63 
HK-0346400-0B 20 19 SD-0650321 -TP 22 4 SM-6051600-SP 14 52 SS-60804!0-SP 6 27 
HK-0346400-0B 22 20 S0-0700328-TP 20 34 SM-6051600-SP 14 74 SS~6090520-SP 8 34 
Hll·2003900·00 22 15 SD-0700346~TI' 18 65 SM-6051850-TP 14 83 SS-6090580-TP 18 48 
HW-5000700-00 20 9 SD-0800352-SP 28 3 SM-6052502-TP 18 62 SS-6090810-TP 10 31 
llW-5000700-00 22 16 S0-0900356-TP 16 15 SM-6060800-SP 2 12 SS-611 1210-SP 4 30 

SD-0900426-TI' 14 4 SM-6060800-SP 16 3'' SS-6121860-SP 14 19 ,; 

MOP-17062!00 6 84 SD-0900706-TP 14 55 Sl!-6061002-TP 20 24 SS-6153040-SP 12 23 
MDP-500B0902 32 20 SK-3412000-SC 25 12 Sli-6061010-TP 1 20 SS-6560150-Sll 10 20 
MDP-500BI002 32 17 SK-3482501-S!: 32 2 SM-6061150-TP 14 29 SS-7G603!0-SP 6 '12 
MDP-50081400 6 83 SL-403063!-SC 22 3 SM-6061200-SP 18 28 SS-7081310-SP 25 24 

·- --··---··· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART ~0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

,!l,jf " NO Jih4 )'! NO £~ )'! NO 1\-11 )'! h'O 

SS-7081310-SP 25 40 101 12605 10 25 226-82355 6 14 229-31406 30 5 
SS-7090610-SP 22 29 101-12704 10 26 226-82504 6 42 229-31604 32 3 
SS-7090910cTP 16 43 101-12803 10 ll 226-82702 6 1 229-32107 26 4 
SS-7110350-SP 25 19 101 12902 10 13 226-83205 6 56 229-32206 26 8 
SS 7110710-SP 6 19 101-19204 20 36 226-83304 6 57 229-32404 26 ll 
SS-71107!0-SP 20 15 101-26803 24 51 226-83403 6 61 229-32453 26 10 
SS-7110840-SP 25 29 101-61305 20 17 226-83601 6 69 229-32800 32 5 
SS-7121410-TP 28 6 lOI-62600 26 9 226-83809 6 59 229-33006 32 25 
ss~ sooo670-SP 8 20 102-08700 22 28 226-83908 6 65 229-33105 32 6 
SS~81105l0-SP 25 25 102-09203 22 31 226-84005 6 66 229-33204 32 7 
SS-9110460-CP 8 65 102-09500 22 32 226-84104 6 62 229-33303 32 26 
SS-91ll010-SP 20 21 102-09807 22 33 226-84203 6 64 229-33600 25 ll 

102~09906 22 34 226-85200 6 31 229-33659 25 9 
TA-0290301-MO 10 21 102-10805 10 38 226-85200 6 40 229-33758 25 10 
TA-0290301-MO 12 19 W2-10805 32 23 226-85408 6 32 I 229-34202 26 21 
TA-0290301-!!0 12 30 110-15906 lO 14 226~85408 6 41 229-34251 26 15 
TA-0370301-RO 4 49 ll0-40854 18 10 226~85705 6 77 229-34301 26 16 
TA-0490601-RO 4 42 ll0-72402 8 5 226-85804 6 21 229--34400 26 l7 
TA-0500301-RO 4 48 ll3~0590l 18 27 226-85903 6 17 229-34509 26 18 
TA-0750404-RO 4 l 124-55507 32 9 226-86000 6 20 229-34608 26 19 
TA0750704-RO 2 72 124-55705 32 10 226-86109 6 23 229-34707 26 12 
TA-0800504-RO 2 9 131-02702 6 33 226-87008 8 64 229-37965 4 32 
TA-0950806-RO 2 58 131-60106 3Z 12 226-87107 8 62 229-44904 16 26 
TA-1030402-RO 2 71 131-67556 30 1 226-87503 8 57 229-45307 8 11 
TA-1250406-RO 2 10 131-67903 30 8 226-87602 8 60 229-45505 8 6 
TA-1250406-RO 2 11 131-68000 30 9 226-87701 8 58 229-52501 14 84 
TA-1250406-RO 2 73 131-68109 30 10 226-88105 10 15 229-54200 20 5 
TA-1250705-RO 2 17 131-68208 30 11 226~88204 10 17 229-543011 20 6 
TA-1470704-RO 2 57 133-19405 14 73 226-88402 10 16 229-54408 20 11 
TA-1600406-RO 2 15 228-10907 4 8 229-54606 20 2 
TA-1650406-RO 2 59 225-29473 8 8 228-]1301 8 22 229-55504 22 2 

226-00555 2 37 228-88507 12 43 229-55900 22 10 
WP-0350516-SD 8 36 226-01058 2 33 229-01805 2 29 229-56007 22 11 
l'iP··0371016-SD 10 32 226~03708 2 44 229-03702 6 1 229-56205 22 1 
WP-03710 16-SD 22 30 226-05307 4 2 229~07406 16 36 229··57104 22 13 
1'11'-0430800-SD 2 50 226-06206 6 47 229~07604 16 34 229-57203 22 19 
WP-0430800-SD 24 70 226-06305 6 48 229-07703 16 35 229-62005 8 18 
WP-0450000-SD 6 18 226-06404 6 54 229-07802 16 1 229·91400 28 8 
WP-0450801-SD 4 31 226-07600 6 49 229-08008 16 9 232-03201 8 23 
\'IP-0450801-SP 8 43 226-07709 6 50 229-20201 16 19 232-03300 8 25 
WP-0480856-SP 25 38 226-07808 6 52 229-20706 2 18 232-04506 6 44 
WP-0501016-SC 32 16 226-07907 6 53 229-21209 8 12 232-04605 6 45 
WP-0501016~SD 20 16 226-10307 14 8 229-21407 8 14 z:J2-04704 6 46 
WP-0501016-SD 20 20 226-12204 10 8 229-21506 8 15 232-04803 24 46 
WP-0501016-SD 25 13 226-12303 10 10 229-21605 8 16 235-33805 14 42 
WP-0520656-SA 14 90 226-12709 10 6 229-21704 8 17 235-33904 14 16 
WP-0520656-SA 24 78 226-12907 10 19 229-21803 8 19 235-340!9 14 47 
WP-0531000-SD 18 22 226-13509 10 30 229-26000 32 31 235-34506 14 17 
WP-0531000-SD 18 32 226-14002 10 22 229-26059 32 30 235-40305 24 49 
WP-0531 OOO~·SD 18 66 226-14101 10 23 229-26!09 32 32 235-42418 18 6 
WP-0531000~SO 22 35 226-14200 10 24 229-26208 32 33 236-01057 2 5 
l'iP-0531000-SD 24 80 226-15702 8 67 229-26356 32 35 236-01305 2 64 
WP-0531001-SC 25 6 226-19100 2 8 229-26505 32 34 236-09001 16 41 
I'IP-0550800-SP 24 10 226-21056 25 28 229-27354 25 14 236-09209 16 33 
I'IP-0612056~SD 20 31 226-21106 25 36 229-28105 25 22 236-09605 16 6 
WP-0621016-SD 12 25 226-21155 25 27 229-28303 25 21 236-18804 12 7 
\'/P-0621016-SD 20 26 226-22401 4 10 229-28303 25 35 236-26005 8 13 
WP-062!036·SP 28 10 226-25503 2 35 229-28402 25 20 236-26054 8 9 
I'IP-0621046 -SP 18 17 226-40551 16 42 229-28402 25 34 236-26062 8 10 
WP-0641600-SG 25 7 226-53802 10 39 229-28501 25 26 236-28803 24 13 
l'iP-1021016-SD 28 12 226-53802 3Z 21 229-28808 25 18 236-28902 24 14 
WP-1612616-S!: 30 25 226-56003 14 86 229-28808 25 32 236-29306 24 12 
WP-1751616-SD 14 78 226-56508 20 4 229-28907 25 16 236-29306 24 30 
WS-0410002-KP 22 36 226-57209 22 5 229-28907 25 30 236-29306 24 37 
WS-0510002-KN 30 29 226-57308 22 8 229-29004 25 17 236-29405 24 21 
WS-0521010-KN 25 5 226-57803 2 46 229-29004 25 31 236-29405 24 27 
1\'S-0610002-KP 20 30 226-81209 6 2 229-30309 30 12 236-29405 24 34 
\\'S-0631510-KP 20 25 226-81316 6 26 229-30408 30 6 236-29504 24 64 
WS-1643202-KR 30 26 226-81407 6 24 229-30507 30 3 236-29900 2 65 
WT-0530002-KS 2 7 22S-81506 6 25 229-30556 30 2 236-30007 24 11 

I 226-81712 6 8 229-30705 30 4 236-30007 24 31 
101 ~09908 12 21 226-81803 6 15 229-30804 30 1£ 236-30007 24 38 
101-10500 10 18 226-81951 6 10 229-30903 30 !5 236-30007 24 50 
101 11508 lO 40 226 -820[>8 6 l I 226-31000 30 14 236-30007 . 2•i 52 
101 ~ 11508 32 22 226-82157 6 12 229-31109 30 13 236~30007 24 53 
101 12407 12 22 226~82256 6 13 229-31307 30 7 236-30007 24 54 

.L -·· 

- 39-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ;{'FJf ' 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART ~0 P~E ll5F PART NO PAGE REF 

Jt$ " NO C~!lt " ;;o !l,lil' !II;! J'l NO 

236-30007 24 65 400-24064 6 67 400-28797 22 24 400-34971 12 ll 
236-30007 24 66 400,24093 4 4 400-28799 22 25 400-34972 12 29 
236-30007 24 67 400-24436 4 18 400-28843 8 45 400-34974 16 32 
236-30007 24 68 400·24473 6 58 400·28844 8 52 400-35151 16 ll 
236-30106 24 20 400-25191 26 7 400-28851 12 2 400-35167 20 I 
236-30106 24 28 400-25235 2 38 400-28852 14 51 400-35168 20 12 
236-30106 24 35 400-25247 2 34 400-28853 6 80 400-35180 2 51 
236-30106 24 75 400-25316 14 65 400·28854 14 5 400-35181 16 16 
236-30601 24 26 400·25329 6 5 400-28855 14 72 400-35264 24 76 
236 30601 24 33 400 25492 2 36 400-28868 16 5 400·35277 20 33 
236-30650 24 29 400~26401 6 4 ' 400-29047 4 39 400-35278 20 32 
236-30650 24 36 400-26402 6 3 400-29048 4 35 40035298 16 21 
236-39701 32 4 400-26482 6 78 400-29049 4 43 400-35298 16 23 

1 236-4ooos 32 41 400·26673 14 12 400-29075 24 22 400-35394 16 4 
260-34702 32 15 400,26811 2 60 400-29078 2 20 400"35441 8 44 
260-34801 32 13 400-26920 4 47 400-29079 14 20 400-35704 14 50 
262<l0409 24 69 400-26981 6 39 400-29257 14 88 400-35828 16 22 
262-33700 32 14 400·26982 6 30 400-29347 2 22 400-35873 32 29 

400-26983 6 29 400-29350 20 28 400·36125 32 40 
400~00344 24 23 400-26984 6 38 ' 400-29561 6 35 400-36167 24 8 
400-04171 4 16 400- 2'/099 4 25 400-29570 12 18 400-36221 28 I 
400-06323 2 74 400-28116 4 36 400-29905 25 2 400-36222 28 2 
400-09196 22 6 400·28117 4 19 400-29964 4 II 400~36223 28 9 
400-09222 8 35 400-28200 6 82 400-29972 2 16 400-36333 24 61 
400-10434 18 9 400·28245 2 13 400-30299 2 14 400-36359 18 4 
400·11906 14 32 400·28250 8 3 400-30768 32 38 400-36360 20 18 
400-1!926 14 68 400-28258 8 38 400-30856 20 27 400-36428 32 39 

' 400-11932 14 37 400-28259 8 48 400-30915 12 3 400-36433 14 18 
400-!1934 14 36 400-28262 8 40 400-30954 28 15 400-36446 18 36 
400-11935 14 7 400-28264 16 8 400-30956 22 12 400-36679 14 56 
400-!1939 14 43 400-28268 16 17 400-30962 28 4 400·36684 10 3 
400-11946 14 35 400-28269 16 40 400-31348 14 26 400-36685 10 4 
400 11947 12 44 400-28271 12 I 400-31349 14 40 400-36687 10 5 
400-12085 10 12 400·28274 14 57 400-31350 14 75 400·36689 10 9 
400-12403 18 49 400-28275 14 58 400-3!351 12 4 400-36690 2 61 
400-12·104 18 58 400-28276 14 59 400-31352 18 33 400-37488 32 37 
400·12487 18 46 400-282'17 14 49 400-31864 4 13 400-39391 10 1 
400-12488 18 45 400-28279 14 39 400-32107 26 1 400-39625 24 48 
400·12489 18 55 400-28280 14 63 400-32124 6 79 400-39629 6 9 
400~12492 18 39 400·28281 14 62 400-32142 4 34 400·40549 10 45 
400-12495 18 50 400~28284 14 3 400-32147 6 55 400·40550 !0 46 
400-12496 18 56 400-28285 14 82 400-32268 14 45 40040809 24 74 
400-12497 18 38 400-28286 14 9 400·32269 14 10 400-40924 14 87 
400-12503 18 35 400-28287 14 70 400 32272 16 38 400·41578 24 82 
400-12504 18 29 400-28291 14 66 400-32293 14 22 400-41579 24 83 
400-12505 18 19 400·28293 14 2 400-32327 8 53 400-42086 24 81 
400-12505 18 30 400-28294 14 87 400-32405 24 55 400-42121 10 I 
400-12506 18 20 400-28485 12 8 400 32406 24 56 400·42141 12 16 
400-13061 12 6 400-28486 12 26 400-32710 8 I 400-42151 22 17 
400-13316 18 60 400-28487 12 9 400-327!1 8 2 400-42286 24 32 
400-13362 14 64 400-28488 12 27 400~32804 24 44 400-42287 24 25 
400·13509 24 15 400-28489 12 36 400-32896 2 43 400-42874 2 40 
400~ 15144 6 71 400-28491 10 2 400-32987 4 21 400-42880 2 39 
400-15669 18 24 400-28495 12 32 400-32993 4 23 400-44393 18 51 
400-15699 8 37 400-28496 12 33 400-32994 4 24 400-50314 16 46 
400-16749 24 39 400-28545 16 12 400,33160 18 52 400-52366 8 4 
400-17353 18 1 ' 400-28546 16 20 400"33409 25 I 
400-17361 IS 13 400-28555 2 4! 400-3:3434 16 24 
400-17362 18 25 400-28560 10 41 400<33435 16 25 
400-17394 18 2 400-28561 10 42 400-3343'1 22 I 
400-17399 18 8 400-28562 10 43 400-33439 32 I 
400-17400 18 12 400~28563 10 44 400-33667 4 44 
400-17401 18 15 400·28641 8 66 400-33668 14 80 

1 400-17402 18 16 400-28652 4 41 400-33669 6 75 
' 400·17403 18 23 400·28656 12 40 400·33995 14 15 
400~17624 4 27 400-28668 6 36 400-34053 2 47 
400-17625 4 28 400-28679 6 60 400-34246 24 41 
400-21883 18 40 400-28689 24 1 400-34267 25 8 
400-21898 18 43 400-28705 24 7 400-34649 24 3 
400-21899 18 42 400-28706 2 45 400·34660 8 24 
400-22407 2 75 400-28707 2 24 400-34675 2 42 
400·22589 12 12 400-28731 2 27 400-34840 8 33 
400-22590 12 13 400·28766 2 2 400·34853 26 3 
400-22678 4 6 400-287'13 24 17 400·34926 24 2 
400-23568 6 73 400-28"174 24 18 400-34969 12 10 
400·23569 6 74 400·28778 26 2 400-34970 12 28 

~--~· 

- 40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

41-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI. 

JUKI CORPORATION 

~~.UOt:li:W 
n ..,.. •• ,....li._ flff•.:.c 
ta:£t.. a .-. 
M..,..,_._~._...,..,_ 

JUKIIli1811 

, . L,•e . .:uu 
fo ..., t:IIOr ~ 
uo.. fa' --· 
•.:.~-~9A•u..-.•*•'••<••••• .. v~ . 
...... ,.-; ............... ~ ....... -· ... ~·-·--· .... Wii!lCd.WOICdllllfice. •.:..,.._.,, ,.. _.n. lltOtft&ll •t.fHIIAe;•"'•• \.~!::._ •• .,. 
· - ............... , 7 .... ........,~--_,...21Q5. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




